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| :‘ll.l_._l PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING E PETITION FOR SPECIAT. HEARING ' BEFORE THE
1 —_ 2 W/S of Old Annapoliv Rond, 160' N of

fvomn _ PREWKIL

Arbutus Avenue - 13th Election District DEPUTY ZONING
Victor Frenkil - Petitioner
NO. 77-255-5PH (Item No. 221) : COMMISSIONER

or TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY :

-legal owner, of the pruperty a
aitunce in beltlnore Coantr and whlsh La dascribed in the decesiptign an . sy | s oF
plat attached hercto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a cpuu.\ ‘omtmr
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, for-comensial- uses— AL} o : BALTIMORE GOUNTY
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning i

Commissioner should approv e o 41lew the s o€ Aagd- I .
zoned_D.K. 5.5 for buslness or_industrial parking adjoining Land_zonea B.H._ e — |

% 0F OWRALL BTE WAL ABRT Shedun, BSOS, TERY HI-;.
(Business Major) pursuant to the terms of Section 409.4 of the Zoning -:,u— coveret by pagested ws "—-’ﬂ' This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commi
Bal:imore County.

ioner as a result

L of a Petition requesting a Special Hearing 1o allow the use of land zoned D. k.
Ses attached dessription | 5.5 for business or industrial parking benefitting adjoining land zoned B.M.
LoGR Wl R0 = TUTAL PLOOR AREA OPAERD O BT AMTA S
A m o land somed for commer- (Business, Major) pursuant to the terms of Section 409.4 of the Baltimore
Property is to be posted and advertised as prascribed by Zoning [ County Zoning Regulations.
Regulation =

agree to pay expenses of above Special fearing advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petitior, and further agree to and
to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictic.s of Baltimore County

adgpted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimeo cuuny%/ ﬁ
.::n/m_gm;{g:s;'"

Marylander Apartments

Testimony on behalf of the Fetitioner indicated that the subject 3. 44 acre

REQUIRED NUMBER OF PARKING SPACEY

| parcel comprises a strip 150 fect long, more or loss, with a depth of 800 feat. |

Thia site was zoned B.M. prior to the adoption of the 1976 Comprehensive

Zoning Map, when it was rezoned 1o D.R.5.5. The lotal tract was described

as @ tract of 25. 34 acres to be known as "Patapsco Village Plaza®, a neighbor-

hood shopping center.
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

asy srgnazy
*py syrodwmny IO J° B/A

TONMENE BOROTA

T T GRUER RECrIven FOR FILING

Further testimony for the Petitioner indicated that he proposes to utilize

au Petiticner's Attormey Protestant’s Attorney
2000 First Maryland Bullding
-t s e =
>
S @DERED By the Zoning Commisaioner of Baltimore County, thisi3miy12th
.19& 77, that the subject matter of this petition be
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
ral Baltimore County,

property be posted, and uut ma public hearing be had before the
Sem(Rkiohac of KAILINGAG ousty| [H o VG, Eoliy ocrios wnam sn
Towson, Baltimore County, on the....20th_ L DR, §

At 18R 0" elock - Pan.H, - Baltiecws, Mecylemt 2209 _:
w12 PN ? ; ¢ é e
r "‘l

the 3.44 acre tract for 190 parking spaces, and that an carthen berm, four |

feet high, and landscaping would be constructed between the buildings and

ncarby homes. Gounscl for the Petitioner submitted that renidential develop=

ment of the property would be too costly.

13

me
30 8 4

Nearby residents, in protest, indicated their concern about the impact

f additional tralfic which might be gencrated on Annapolis Road and their

elicf in the desirability of additional individual homes in the area. The exist-
e s s s oevomemes o L2 222 - 7. v wa o> crvmseutnr
ml—ﬂmnnm-m-mn—mw—wﬁ 7

Le-.uv {
v,

nce of shoppi'g facilities in the vicinity was pointed out . s beiog adequate for |

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

a for the Laasd called

/7

7/ 77

DATE 52“. 0,/977

/T
ASSSELL

OFFEL OF FUNNAG & IDNAL

"

Juae 30, 1977 : 7 s i : vt G e FEEIYIN Ve evemAL EmxTR
130 SN

Mark Pollak, Esquire

2000 First Maryland Building
25 South Charles Straet
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
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Potition for Special Hearing
W/S of Old Ansapolis Road, 160' N of
Arbutus Avenue = | 3th Election District
Victor Frenkll - Petitioner

NO. 77-255+5PH (ltem No. 221)

% Commissioner of

BaltimoYe County

MY, JU 95, 1977 20 1008 BN
_”‘h__ eFieo Bulliing, 111 ¥, Mespests
S Sening Cumisaionsy of Bulbinese

-n-n-.-nu...._,,"'{'."-‘::hhu
Ty

Desr Mr. Pollak:

L have this date passed my Order in the above captioned malter o
accordunce with the attached.

The Prtitioner's contention that the develop-

AK
Deputy Zonlng Commissioner
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Gn/me

Attachments

ce1  Mrs, Dolores O'Fonaell
3019 Michigan Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

John W. Hesslan, I, Esquire
Paople's Counasl

Without reviewing the evidence farther in detail, but based on all the
evidence presented at the hearing, in the judgement of the Deputy Zoning Com-
Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Gommissionsr of

for off-street parking in a D.R. Zonc should be and the same is hereby

Baltimore County, this __M0% = day of June, 1977, that the Special Hearing

Scanibility is of insufficient weight to overcome the presumption of zoning

missioner, the Special Hearing for off-street parking in a D.R. Zone is not
ment of this land in accordance with D.R. 5.5 uses represents economic in=

attention to the rationale for the 1976 reroning, which waw iaterpreted as a

buffer strip provided by the subject tract,
appropriate in the instant case.

correctness in
of the property.
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Pursuant to g- _gnnh-nt, posting of property, and public
hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason of the
following finding of facts.

the above Special Hearing for.

by reason of.

1d be granted.
IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this

. 196,

ay of. , that the herein Petition for

Special Hearing should he and the same is granted, from and after the
date of this ordex.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public

hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason of.....

the above Special Hearing shonld NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
...... e a8Y Of oooomomco., 196__, that the above Special Hearing be

and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HFARING + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
W/ of Old Annapolis Rd, 160° N of
Arbutus Ava., 13th District 1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
VICTOR FRENKIL, Petitioner + Coss No, 77-255-5PH

teiie
ORDER r%&mncs
Mr. Commissionar:
Pursuant 1o the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my oppearance in this procesding, You ore requested ta notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therafore,

and of the passage of any praliminary or flnal Order In connection therewith,

_ et g () b 2 Alews o T
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. John W, Hession, |1I
Daputy Peoplds Counsel People's Cournal

County Office Building
Towson, Moryland 21204
494-2188
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 17th day of June, 1977, o copy of the
aforegoing Order was mafled to Mark Pollok, Esquire,, 2000 Finst Maryland Building,
25 South Charles Sireet, Baltimore, Marylond 21201, Attomey for Patitioner; and
Victor Frenkll, Marylander Apartment, 3501 St. Paul Streat, Baltimore, Marylond
21218, Petitioner,

7
John W. Hessian,

JUKY 777 oM

e e

{ - - MCATIC

° E MCA ENOINEERING CORPORATIC *

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
W/S of Old Annapelis Rd. 160" N of
Arbutus Ave., 13 District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CONSULTING owned by Victor

ENGINEERS thence bioding on the outlines of the land e VICTOR FRENKIL, Petitioner + Cate No. 77-255+5PH
. "

: L Cane sadres - WLAENGR Frenkii, five courses: (2) § 63° 20' 00" E 190,00 feet,

(3) by & curve to the left with a radius of 205,00 faat, the

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

DESCRIPTION distance of 56,00 feet, (4) N 86° 32' 30" E 384,97 faet, M. Commissioner:

and (6) N 04° 02' 40" W

b . {5) N,85° 57' 20" E 609.41 fa Pursuant 1o the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County

_3:44 ACRE PARGEL 150,90 fact to the place of begioning. : Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested fo notify
160 FEET NORTH OF ARBUTUS AVENUE Contd ning 3.44 acres of land. me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersafter designated therefore,

150 FEET WEST OF OLD ANNAPOLIS ROAD

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

J.0. 1-58187 2123/17
W.0. 16368-X

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND RWBmpl

: . \ o .
Cils i Bttt L0 0y /v | PEPOORPIR 1 5
Charles E. Keuntz, Jr. ’ Juhn W. Hessian, Il
Deputy Paople's Counsel s |

This Description is for Parking Permit

In A Residential Zone

Pecp|
County Office Building

Beginning for the same at 2 point on the division line 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th day of June, 1977, a copy of the aforagoing

Order was natled to Mark Pollok, Esquire, 2000 First Maryland Building, 25 Seuth Calvert

between the areas zoned "BM" and "DR 5.5", as shown on the

Street, Balfimore, Moryland 21201, Attorney for Petitioner.

Baitimcre County Zoning Map, st the distasce of 169 feet, as

\ y e
Ll 13 s T

Joha W, Hessian, 11t

moasured wanterly along tha south side of said ares zoned "BM"

from a point on the wast side of Old Annapolis Road, 40 Ceet

wide, said last mentioned point being distant 320 feet, more or

less, as mecsured northerly aleng aaid west side of Old

Annapalis Road, from: the north side of Arbutus Aveaue, Tunning

thence binding on sald zoning line, (1)S85*23' 30" W 1158, 85 feet,
WNVS TOM _

A Diviion af Waiter Kidde & Company, Inc. | - OFFICE OF

HPINMIES

NEWSPAPERS

FOKING Vs 4% 1 MENT
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TOWSON, MD. 21204 [ T—— 73

Petition for Sp. Exception-13th Bist,
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

- | EEEEEE
de o e foltowing:
batimoro coun SEsmRES was inscried in the following:

il
oflice of planning and roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND .1704
301} 4543251

5, ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMAUSSIONER

i
!

il
ifl
il
HE |

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times
O Dundalk Times Ok Arbutus Times
o
o

.

i
!

!

Essex Times O Community Times
Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

d

1]
il
I

;
¥
m
}]

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County. Maryland,
once a week for 1 successive weeks before the
20 day of ___Juno— 1977, that is 10 say. the same
was inserted in the issues of

af
i
|
i
;
i

i
i
i
i
§
i

June 2, 1977
This io to advise you that i

ST |5 STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS,
and ponting of the above proporty.
Flease make check payable to Baltimor Countr, i, and remit to Mra. Anderaon

TOWSON, MD...

- 1972
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advartisement was

Room 121, County Office Building, before the hearing.

RES-SPH

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published i Towson, Baltimore County. Md. ondectuxsmah

s i S'ityg -

¥ CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
A e TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
7 Towsen, Maryiond

dayof .

appearing on the

i P ‘ o " — ;j'tgjyk 0.7
BALTIMO! JCOUNTY, WARYLAND {2 AT "»:g‘l\"'- MARYLAMD M. 51835 Posted ;;v: _PeTiTion For SPecas Henzem e
1 ORHICE OF L (NANCE - REVENUE DIVISION b OU= CASH RECEIPY ; , pestoner. _ VVisTon. LRENIUL
VISCELLANEOUS GASH RECEWT | 5 a5 0F kb Arwnpelss R, 160] N of. ARgavs Are.
e 20, 1971 masdi
. — n e N5 oF _ARBuTes Ave 4iorer= £ of
asounr. AESATS

s wnd Maxbury 2000 ¥ raou:
seguv Nasares Plpet —ymY

’ Bttt . 1-for Vigser B ;
IO+t T W— —m 7
Advertising and posting of property 7 X
7 #771-255-8P0

Da of rotarn:. A% (20,4977

BA6TEM 14 \450Cm
YB7 4 TR 20 ok ooy AT L

—_—
VALIGATION OR 4IGHATURE 01




3 DING T4ENTY-TWO (22) YBARS OR

%13

+ o KRUMIN(uife dead)
0., . KALEIND

Tee Fetition for Sponial Neawing far Victer Puemiil
T-P55-0

AL e e

", 1g51q o o

Paltimore, Maryland 2121t

HOLLINCSWOOD SHOPFING CENTER
(Hol11ns Ferry and Patapsco Avenus)

(Ane Arundel County to Baltisore City line)
- LOCAL

"ARBUTUS AVE, 1(

Ui VEREEET

VICTOR FIANKEL

(Wartin) TILL..

. . LASHER
. CAREY SHITH (husband dead)

Frank)

@ 2728., .JORDAN (retired sister

1

AV w0

:

" BinaeeLis_RoAD
—-#_*

1iving here)

DAISY AVE.

Ju
. Scott Tool & Instruaent Co..
9, ter

Ealtlnoie-Awecioan Savings & Loan
hop

nn
House 2; .mold, Florist, Inc. .
In + H&R Block Income Service

Also on Patapsco Avenus’withlu two Blocks)

Union
Martin's Champagne Boon (catersr & restawraat)

5% ¥Q -5 h'e

-
pa. TReTISTMTS ERITH 7 AT
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LARATION OF TICTURZS

Taken from Gino's parking 1ot showing the saltisore-Uashingten Farkway and

ixie Manufecturing. Yote from map the distance betwcen Annupolis Road and

the Parkway,

Taken fron the edge of Dixic's parking lot and the beglnning of Frankil‘s

property on Fatapaco Avenue. The Fenced area 1s the parking lot fer Dixie.

The red circle indicates "Clno's" slgn, (Nioto: the distance batween the

Dixle property....the Farkway....then Gino's)

Taken from the tuae Spot as plcture #2 but looking toward Annapolls feud.

This plcture shows the total frankil proporty that abuts Patapice Ave. Tha

Lo red circles show the Ezrine Tire slen and the traffic signal, toth on the

very ¢orner of Annapolis kd. and Fatapsco Avenun.

Shows my car that s parked on the very edge of izrine's Farking lot. Compare

this ploture with #3 to illustrate tho location of Frankil's property to tha

intersection.

Thio 1o the other side of Zzrin:'s parking lot facing Anmapolis id, The one red

Arrow polnts 1o a trailor parked on Frankil's property. The other arrow

€ircle polats to the Burger-King slgn directly acroos Annapolia Ad.

Taken from the parking lot of “Hurger-King“ looklng dirsetly across Anmapolis

#o4d to the trallor parked on krankil's property,

Shaws aran the enirance to Loth the furger-Xing and Frankil's property directly

across from the other.  (Note: the bulldings Lehind the Burger-King sigi.

Brager-Gutman's Warshouse plus others)

COMMENTS. These plctures 1lluwatratcs a genuine traffic protles Lf ealy one sdditienal

store was bullt at this location. Access from Fatapece Avenue 16 1imited because
Of the traffic signal ai tho Intersection. Access from Anmapslis Road will

2180 be difficult because of the traffic already a hazzard on Annapolis Road.
There ara nine large trucking companies located on Annapolis Roid between Anne
Arundel County and Westport in the City. Annapolis foad serves as o major

Toad with no stdeunlks, curb or gutters, Na plans for improvements by the
State Roads Dept, Tvo elementary schools are on Annapolis Read and with the
Iughland V¥illage Apartaunis (1192 wnits) traffic 1z already a probles in the
conmumtty,

This shovs done of the home: along Arbutus Avenue. The streots are typlcal, marrow,
unteproved, withour nidewalks, o curb and gutters. Hovever the homes are well
kept, lawns ar: cared for and many a garden s planted,

This is Arbutus Avenue locking Ln the opposite direction. Tho green wooded area
15 alag Viator Frankil's property. Tnis property is located between two homes
¥here toth familics have resided for over twenty-fiva years. The framkil property
on AThutus Ave, also abuts the 3.4 acres. new petitioned by rrankll for "off-ntrost”
porking in a residential gone. Ii' THS REQUEST 15 GRANTED IT WILL SET A PRECEDENT
and set a patieen hat could allow "off-streat” parking on this property.

This 1llustrates the kind of noighbor Frankil has been In the past, Thic butlding
vas out wher the lumber yard was 3t111 therc. This combinod with the
rash, high weeds, tractor tratlors over the pant years does mot make him 4

Kind of tentant you want directly at your back door, (NOT2:  WiteN THE LUMBER YARD
¥AS IN OPTRATION THE ACTIVITY WAS CENTRALIZED WOSTLY T 71 0N, T
#43 NEVER BEEN ANY THING GUT A WOODED ARSA BKIND THe HOUSE OF ARBUTUS. AVENUE.)

Pcge two - September 29, 1978 - Messrs. Dyer and Potter

by the Planning Board prior to the November 21 Beard of
Appcals date assigned.

Thanking you for your attention to this matter, I am

Sincerely yours,
e A
Pgirdon: I P el
Newton A. Williams
NAW/RL
cc: Mr. Fred W. Ringger, Jr.
Bureau of Engincering
pepartment of Public Horks
County Office Building
Towson, Md. 21204

C. Richard Moore, Ass*. Traffic ingincer
Department of Traffic Engineering
Courts Building

Towson, Md. 21204

Mark Pollak, Esquire

Piper § Marbury

2000 Pirst Maryland Building
S S. Charles Street
Baltimore, Md. 21201

Mr. Martin ¥. Goldsmith

Baltimore, Md. 21211

Paul Lee, P.E.
Paul Lee Engineering, Inc.
206 Washington Avenue
Towson, Md. 4

[ PATAPSCO SHOFPING PLAZA
(Annapolis foad & Patapsco Avenus)
LANSEONNE SHOPPING CENTER

1. A& P Store (Holl1ns Ferry Hoad & Third Avenue)
- 2. A & P Dlatrict Qrfices 3 v

3. 1ct. National fank 1. Eadiets

& Divg Fair 2, Froedom Drug Stroe

3. Thrift Shopps
b, lanedowne Hardware Store
5. fonve's Cocktall Lounge

5. Radlo Shack
£, J & N Boauty dhop
7. Jewelry Stora

8. Vash & Dry Center 6. Cerante Shop

9. Pleza & Subs Carry Out 7. “hico and the Man Barbar Shop
10. High' 8, Beauty Shop

1. Rice's 9. Doctor's Offices

12. Linvor tore (Iackage Goods) 10. Gulf Station

13. Provident Savings Pank

(Holllns Perry and Hamonds Farry)

Clover Fara Store

Waw Waw Store

Alert Service Station
B P Service station
Texaco Sarvice Statlon

(Adjacent Corners)

Texaco-U Haud Tt
Txon's Amaco
Hesn Service Station

*Burger King
Erager-Gutman's Uarahouse - several other industrial bldgs.
Eariac Tires and State Auto Inspection Stetien

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 15, 1977

CouNTY DI FICE D06 ¥
RHCRAEAE s
Tewace, Myt 1

Nicholases B. Mark Pollak, Esquire

Commodar i 2000 First Maryland Building
FORRISXLIANKSNRA] 25 South Charles Street
Chairman Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE:

Special Hearing
Item No. 221
Petitioner - Victor Frenkil

e

BURLAL o7
BN

Dear Mr. Pollak:

orpaRTFY) 0f
TRATTIC EXGREERING

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the ahove referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The following comments are a result of this review and
inspection.

SEATE ROADS Connsssion

HEALTH DEPARTMINT
FROFECT PLANNING

These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriatcness of the zoning action requested, but to
assure that all parties arc made awarc of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that

WUILOSG DEPARTUENT
HOARD OF FBUCATION
BONIG M ETRATION

e may have a bearing on this case. The Director of
[t Planning may file a written report with the Zoning
Commissi as to the appropri=

with r
ateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property, zoned D.R. 5.5 and part of
an overall tract of land traversed by the Baltimore
County/City Line, is located north of Arbutus Avenue
approximately 169 feet west of 0ld Annapolis Road in
the 13th Election bistrict. Adjacent properties to the
south are also zoned residential and are improved with
single family dwellings, while property to the cast and
immediately contiguous to the subject site is improved
with an American Legion Hall.

This Special Hearing is necessitated by your client's
proposal to provide accessory parking for the proposed
#hopping center/office park to be developed on the over-

all tract.

James E. Dyer, Zoning Superviso: and Ray C. Potter, Jr.,
Zoning Commiesioner’s Office 5

County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Dear Mr. Dyer and Ar. Potter:

tember 28, we are pleasee to sce that the Zo.ing Com=
ianiomer's Office ans the Office of Planning and Zoning
have accepted this IDCA Petition covering an existent pending
use permit for parking case which has been going on since
well prior to the day of the Interim Development Control

ct.

1
Deputy Zoning Commissioner on June 30, 1977, and has severa
Yines been et for haaring by the County Board of Appeals.

November 21, 1978 at 10:00 a.m. and thus we are hopeful that
the Plant.ing Board can tonsider this master not later than
Thursday, November 16, 1978, if the November 21 Board date
is to be maintained.

of
. there will be absolutely no increased load on water
ard smeer 1f this use permit for parking is granted and
there will be very little impact on traffic or storm drain.

clients, this IDCA petition matter was filed, a
‘E:ﬂ:x?‘;rue most approciative if the matter can be considered

& +

Norax, [ LUumo
204 wear Prmmn i
Towaon, Manvian 21204

Septemder 29, 1978

outhwest Area Plarner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Courts Buildin
Towson, Maryland 21204
il

Re: LDCA Filing Covering the Frenkil Parcel

on the West Sice of 0ld Annapolis Road,

160 Feet North of Arbutus Avenue, 5

13th District. Pending Use for Parking

Permit Case No. 77-255=SPH.

Confirming my telephone conversoiion with Mr. Dyer

appealed from tha Decision of the

The matter wi

The present Board hearing date assigned is Tuesday,

course, since all that is involved is a parking

Iemediately upon recoipt of the necessary petitions

Mark Pollak, Esquire
Page 2

Item No. 221
June 15, 1977

Particular attention should be afforded
the comments of the Office of Project and Develop-
pent Planning as well as those of the State Highway
Administration. &

Eccause it was an oversite cn my part, I would
like to apologize for the delay in receiving these
comments and also for any inconvenience it may have
caused those involved with this request.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. HNotice
©f the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

ol o (B B
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI ‘y
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:rf

©c:  MCA Engineering Corporation
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21204




Mm\z COUNTY, A L}

county
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ‘ofice of plonning and roning bottimore county
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 department ofpubiic works
0 ase-81
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

, Zontng 1 Date..__June 14, 1977

5. ERICONENNA
ZONNG COMMISSIONER THORNTON M. MOURING, PE

OIRECTOR Hay 3, 1977
Fetition #7T7=255-5FH.

- .m;nn Tor Specia Hewring for Off-Surest Parking

Nru. Dolores 0'Pannell

‘Michigen
Beltiacre, Marland 2227

Mr. s, Eric DiNenna
Zoniny Commissioner

County Offica Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Toat s10n of 010 Anavolin Foad L60 Tast orth of Arbutus Averue
Petitionsr - Vieter Prenkil

13th Distriet
Itom 0221 {1976-1977)

HEARING:  onday, Jups 20, 1977 (1100 F.u.) - Aebutss ava.

Bear Mrs. 0'Pomelli Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to parmit off-street
parking {1 & residential oed

3.44 pistrict: 13th

Flease be advised thaf mmmmn“h\m
nmrdmhuum. Victor Frenkil, frem

A landacaping plan wms mubmitted by the petitioner for the Bequire,
Gectsion x-il-r-d by the Deputy Zoming Commiseioner of !-uum-
County in

wantermont portion of the rubjest parcel o the landncaping plan
sield Ava1od | i eatis B, 515 sehad paxiel o land,, Viribar, AP
nis requant 1s gran nAsenpt
proi el sty u::ciﬂed i e, it

Doar Mr, Ditenna;

the above referensed matter.

The following comments are fu nished in regard to the plat sutmitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Comsittse in connection with the subject it

You w411 be notified of the date and time of the appesl hearing shen
4t 18 soheduled by the Boltimore County Board of Appesls.

Senscaly

The Baltimors County Bureas of Engineering provided comments March 9, 1977 to
the Burean of Public Services in connection with the preliminary plan entitled
"Patapsco Village Plara®, dated July 12, 1976 and revised January 21, 1977.

Those comments are raferred to for your consideration.

wn ¥, Gerber
Aeting Direetor of Flamntng

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Comaittes review in connection with this Ttem #221 (1976-1977).

Very truly yours,

_rm.uﬁ'.ﬂ‘l» fp o 997~
W. TUCKER,
Bureau of [nqlml!hlg

Baltimors, Ke. 21200
Joim V. Bessian, 3rd, Ei.
Teople's Counsel

DONALD
Acting chie

DM+ EAM: FWR: 88

cer R Morton
P. Koch

G-SE Kay Shest
16 & 19 5W 5 & § vos. Sheets
3B

9% Tax Hap

‘J batimore county
mmwgmm.g
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13011 484 3560

STEPHEN €. COLLING
IRECTOR

‘_1““ ® °

county
ofiice ol planaing and zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1

s TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

May 20, 1977

ALD 4. ROOP. M D..
OEPuTY'STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

April 14, 1977

M. Eric 5. DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zening

Baltimote County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Mr. §. Eric DiNemna, Zoning C
Office of Planming and Zouing
County 0ffice Building
Touson, Maryland 21204

May 18, 1977

Decs Mr. DiNenns:

Daar Mr. DiNenn

Me. Erie S. LiNenna
Zoning Cosmissioner
2nd Floor, Courthouse
Towson, MD 21204

" " i
Comments on ltem 221, Zoning Adisory Comnities Masting, April 12, 1977, are o follows: ts un Item #221, Zwu.ng uvuaxy Committee

Heetsng, npru "12,1977, aro as follow

Property Owner: Victor Frankil

Lacation: wrwol Mupaluwml N. Arbutus Avenve
Exiting Zooing: O
Propoved Zon

Property Ouner:  Victor Frenk
Locatioca: 169" W 0ld Ann.polll Rd. 320' N.
Axhnklll Ave.

5.

Ra: 221 - ZAC - April 12, 1977
FProperty Ovner: Victor Frenkil
Location: 169' W 01a Annapolis 4. 320" ¥ Arbutus Ave.
Existing Zoning: F.R. 5.5
Propossd Zoning: Special Hearing to permit off strest parking in &
residential zona.

.R.5.5
ing: Speciol Hearing to permit off street parking in o residentlal zons
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning

snu.x Hearlng to permic off street
parking in a residential zeme.
Acres: 3.4

Detrict: 13th

This affice hos reviewed the subject netition and affers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to Indicate the appropriatenes of the zoning in question, but are to cusure that
all parties. are mods awars of plans or problems with regard o development plans that may have o
bearing on this patition.

]
13th

ar 3.4
Diatrict:

1f a food scility is proposed, complote plase
and spactfications must oo aubaicead fo' th ision of Pood
Protectfon, Baltimore County Department of Health, for review
+nd spproval pricr to comgructi

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Mo major traffic problems ara anticipated by the requested parking in a

The swhiect proparty has bean reviewed s o preliminory subdivision; therefore the comments at this time Soiakion eratels:

will be directed to the area for parking in o residential zone only.

The building or buildings on this site may be subject
to a permit to c * and a permit to operate any and all

All lighting In the residential area should be limited to B feet in hoight and directed owey from odjocent [ £o.8 purtien 2 THEERLY fo cphtaty
raidential arecs. /! ) may be obtained from the Divisba of Air Pollution Contrel,
Baltimore County Department of Health.
*Landscope Plan® as submitted doss not include the total area of the parking in o residentiol zone - i :
p-mlm. ‘therefors, o landscape plan must be submitted showing the entire orea. The revised plon muct Hichael 8. Since matropolitan water and sewer ars available, no

<claarly thow the type of dense screen planting. Aserciite attie B Srgliear hea’th hazard is anticipated.

HSF/H1E Very truly yours,

Very truly yours,

A

omas in, Directo:
BUREAU ur lIVlID!IﬂII‘AL SERvICES

Tk L we..m.y

Plonner I
Project o Devalopment Planning

KSimaho

ce:r Mr. Leo A. Schuppert
Nr. ¥illism L. Phillips

Paul Ho
cH

;
5
?

Sy
Bemard M. Evare
=iy

April 18, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DilNenna Re: 2.A.C. Meeting, April 12, 1977

Zoning Commissioner Item: 221

County Office Bldg. Property Owner: Victor Pnnkll

Towson, Md. 21204 Location: 169' W Old Annapo:

lis

» . (Ree. 648) 320° TR Arbutus

Attention: Mr. N. Commodari Ave

Existing Zmullg. D.R

Proposed Zoning: Spe:ul hzanni to
permit off street
parking in a residen-
tial zone,

Actes: 3.44

District: 13th

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

The praru:ed entrance Irom the State Highway Administracion
section of Old Ammpolls Kd.l is in ap area of critical stopping
sight distance, The sight distance is far less than desii caries
Considering this and the fact that three other entrances are pro-
posed, it is our opinion that the said entrance is not needed and
should be climinzted from the plan.

Very truly yours,
CL:JEM:dj Charles Lee, Chief

Bureau of Engineering
Acce:s Pernils

| W LV
B Johm E. &eyera

5.0, Box 717/ 300 West Praston

ltimors, Meryland 21203

Towso. unvunvz-m
o1 EZBTYI0

Reincke
ner

Office of Plaming and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Narylsnd 2120k

Attention: Nicholas B, Commofsri, Chairman
Zoning Miveory Comittes

Ret Property Owner: Viotor Premkil
Looation: 163" W 014 Aunapolis B3, 320' N Aztutus Ave.
Tten Bo, 221 Zonlng Ageods dprid 12, 1977
Gentlomens
Purousat to your requost, the referenced jEoperty has been survayed bty this
Pironn and the comments bolow mrked vith an *x* ore spplicable Snd Tequired
e ve ourmvoted or inoorpoznted into the flaal plans for tho .
1. Pive hycrants for the Teferaced property are roquired and shall be
0 loonted at intervals ox feot along an approved road in
\ith Baltimore ouity Standards as published by the
Dopartment of Public Verks.
(3 2. A second mossa of vehicle ncoses s required for the site.

() 3. The vohicle dond ond conditien shown at

wximm
(0 L muumh-ﬂ-ho-uhﬂtﬂlmluﬂ-pudm
Pire Provention Cods pricr to cocupanay or begirming of cpesations.
uppua tructures existing or proposed co the site shall
s ?-1:‘:‘! - the Hational Pire Pro-

1 applicable Tequirements of
uu- Standard Bo. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1970
l!lumwlnhm

() 6. Site plans are approved as drewn.
() 7. The Pire Prevention Muresn has no ocmments, at this time.

Noted and
ol it
BFﬂlIl ytion Di o



o]
)

JOHN D. SEYFRERT
DIMECTOR

bommor:
onccenses

parmits
OWSON, MARYLAND 21704
130114343610

April 13, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric Dilienns, Zoaing Comalusioner
Office of Planning and Sening

County Office Bullding

Towaon, Maryland 2120k

Dear Kr. DiNenna:

Coments on Item § 221 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, April 12, 1977
are as follows:

Property Ovner: Victor Preakil

Locat 1ans 169' W. Old Annapolis Read - 320' N. Arbutus Ave.

Existirg Zoning: D.R, 5.

Provosed Zoning: Spocial Hearing to permit off otreet parking in a residential zome,

Acres: E
Distriot: 13tn
The ftems checked below are applicable:

& .0,Cai0 )
A« Structure chall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.C.
= 1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes.

4 building pormit ohall be required before construction can begin.

hren of construction drawings will be required to file an
-gpuuum for a building permit,

Three sets of construction drawingm with » registered Maryland
Architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file

an application for a building permit.

Wood frame valls axe not permitted within 3'0" of a property Pt}lv
Centact Muilding Departaent if distance is between 30" and 6'0'
of property line.

Yo coment.

Bequentea -nm&: variance gonflicts with the Baliimore County
Building Code. See Sect

WY IS

th- B"Anv it
CEB1rT,

VICTOR FRENKIL No. 77-255-SPH

\nnapoil ey ' N
:’lmdl:Am;h e 160 13¢th District

SPH-Off-street parking in a residenticl zone

April 12, 1977 Patition filed
Jure 30 D.Z.C. DENYING petition

hiy 13 Order of Appeal to County Bd. of Appeals
Aug. 131979 Haaring held bafere Hio Board

Dec. 20 Order of the Board REVERSING the D.Z.C."s Order of June 30, 1977
} ond requested Petition be GRANTED

Jon. 9, 1980 Order for Appeal filsd in Cireult 1, by Paople's Counsal
Jan. 31 Time foe Filing extanded 1o Feb. 17, 1980
Fob, 13 Racord of proceedings filed in the Circuit Court

£ mer. 35, 1981 Board REVERSED - Judge Walter R. H

dor herein
Judga Hoi WORDERED, that the Statemant of Court and Or
ol deg, o‘;d:;rll 28, 1981 b ond it i heraby vocoted und rexcinded, subject
10 the further order of this court.  (flaghn cc: Fonmss? Ayt Bigt)
Awairwe Coomrr Coumeiz AeTon o Towe 15, /441

c‘am,(,/f.me./ Bitl T ray-2r- Tpausivion Low
Lgrecr, 3:-21

| o from Hewtoa A. Williams, Esq. advising that ke
SR e o el gl ol i
of Court to remove the temporary vecating Ordar of Court
haretn, and to restors the Court's Statement of Court and
Ordar of Aprt1 28, 1580 chich ket raieraad the drcer o1
the County Board o cause the subject property
has basn Yald and deveiapad’ Indepandant of the use peret ¢
for parking granted and, therefore, these proceedings are
N

00T

r for Restoration of Statement of Court and Order of

- 29, 1986
¢l Ao B Bremseet signed by Judge Edward A. DeWaters.

BOARD R EDUCATION ©
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 12, 1077

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

. Mecting of 1 April 12, 1977

i Item No: 221
Froperty Ouner: Victor Fronki
location: 169* ¥ 01d Anmm“s Rd. 320° N. Arbutus Ave.
Prosont Zonin 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Spesial Hlearing to permit off streot parking in
a residentinl zone.

Pear Mr. DiNenna:

No hearing on student population,

Very truly yours,

. 2y,

W. Nick Petrovich
HNP/bp Field Repres

Law Orrices.

NoLaw, PLUNHOPF B WILLIAMS

Romea i Giusiares August 1, 1984

Mr. william T. Hackett, Chairman
Board of Appeals

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Dismissal in the Fremkil use permit
for parking case, Case No. 77=255SPH

Dear Chairman Hackett:

As I was recently reminded by Mrs. Eisenhart, there
is still an open matter pending on this Frenkil case.

his matter has long since been changed by inter-
vening revisions to the Zoning Regulations regarding use
permits for parking in residential zones, and it is no longer
a viabie case.

Accordingly, it will be greatly appreciated if the
Board will dismiss pending matte:

Sincerely,
Phutist I illowm

Newton A. Williams

Mark Pollak, Esquire

S/sfsi- Rs armrssoaFomssiicd - Virms .A.ATHL..L.E@»
H ) Hivmica - Gt G

bammare

omes o, ona.
Tawson MARYLAND 21200
1301)484.3381

5.E3IC DINEN
ZONING COMMISSIONER

December 27, 1978

Valter A, Reiter, Jr., Boquire
Chatrman, Baltimore County
Board of Appeals

Room 219, Courthouse

Towson, Faryland 2120l

RE: Petition for Special Henring
V/5 of 014 Annapolis Road, 160° K of
Arbutus Averue - 13th Elestion District
Victor Prenkil = Patitioner
T3. 77-256-SPH (Ttes No. 221)

Dear Br. Refter:

Enclosed horevith please find a copy of TLIA application for Speeial Hearing
(122 No. 78-61=5P). The .ppucmm, siened by Fr. Leslie H. Gracf, Director of
d Seeretary to the Baltizore Courty Planning Board, December 26, 1978,
indicates the dotermination by the )om-d Docember 21, 1970, that the requested
Speainl Eearing doen conforn to the requirements of Subsection 22-15.1 (F) of the
altizore County Cose, 1968,

>Very try

Zening Cominsioner
SED/zc
nclogure

ee: Fark Pollak, Enquire Jehn V. n-r-.s-n, 1TT, Baquire
2000 Pirat Marviand Puilding People's Counsel
25 South Charlen Streec
Baltimove, Maryland 21201

Howton A. Willtamn, Eaquire
20l; W, Pernnylvania Avenve
Tovaon, Marylana 2129l

Krn. Dolores 0'Pornell

019 Hichigwn Averue
Faltimore, Faryland 21227

Law Orrices
NOLAN, PLUMHOPS & WILLIANS
plepiaatattod or counse.
204 WesY Pennsvivamia Avenue
TOWSON, MARVLAND 21204 RANSALL8Tomn, Manraans 21123 *
1301 823 7880 2o ez

AOREAT 8 GLUSmAROW

A September 24, 1985

Mr. Leonard Frenkil
yr, Victor Frenkil
. I. Contractors
u!. South Central Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re: Proposed .oint Petition
for Restoration of Statement
of Court and Order of D

Gentlemen:

% Jou vill recall, seversl ycars ago we represented you
vith reference to property in the Baltimore Highlands area
at the Baltimore City Ling with regard o obtaining a use permit
for parking in a residential zone.

i3 our understanding that you no longer own the property
a8 sat out in the petition, and that it has been fully developed in-
dependent of this use permit for parking which was not involved in
any way.

Accordingly, these procesdings are no longer of soy v-lu.
‘to you, and they are being h.z:l open on the dockets of the Co
;nﬂ the Board of Appeals, and the Board is anxious to clear Stl
locket.,

you please let us know if you have any objection to
the teummu; enclosed Joiut Petition for Restoration of Statement
©OFf Court and Order of Dismissal for the reasons outlined herein.

Looking forward to hearing fram you with regard to cl
out this matter, I am with best regards to all concerned. 3

Sincerely,

Newton A. Williams

l/% 1tinore County Board of Appeals
re County People's Counsel
mk Pall.k :-qui.n

CASE NO. T7-255-SPH (Item #221) July i, 1977

v/s »f 014 Am-y.h Road 160 ft.
¥ of Asbutus

13th Fleetion Dimtrict

_V(eur Frenkil = Patitioner
Ectgpace Villogs Plgag”

Lj2/m Cepy of Petitice
Copy of Demortption of property
6/2/11 Capy of Certificate of Publicatien (Arbutus Times)
6/2/17 v Copy of Certifieate of Publication (The Jefferscntan)
€/L/TT +Copy of Certifteate of Posting
§/IL/T1 /Copy of Comenta from Planaing
6M1S/17 7 Copy of Order to Buter Appearance Johm V. Hessian, srd Pecyle'
6/15/17 Copy of Zoning Advisory Comaitte Comments

8/3/7T ¢ Copy of Deputy Zoning Commisstones's Order - DENIED

1y /Cwy of Letter of Appeal, Mark Pollak, Emq., Counsel for Petitioner
Protestant's Exhibit - Plehief: A thre
* Protestant's Blibit K = Amnapolis Read
Protestant's Exhibit L = Hollingswood Shopping Centsr
/ Protestant's Bxhibit ¥ - Explanation of Pletures
/ Protestaut's Exhidit i - Patapsco Shopping Plaza
+/ Protestant's Exhibit 0 - Lansdowne Shopping Centor
Petitioner's Exhibit #1 = Map

Petitionerts Exhibit #2 - Plan of Patapsco Village Plaza

g
2000 Parst Faryland Butlding
25 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Kd. 21201

¥ra, Dolores Oonnell

2019 Michigan Averue
Baltimore, M. 21227

John W. Heseian, Ird Fecple'n Counsel

James B, Dyer Request Notification
Saus b DAviDsen

23 frover en g

PEOPLE'S cumlsan FOR
| BALTIMORE CO e

CIRCUIT COURT
FOR
BALTIMORE mmrr! i

Misc, Case lln. 7013

Anpullte Hllc. Law Dh:ht 12, !'Olln 63

JOINT PETITON FOR RESTORATION OF
STATEMENT OF COURT AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL
S==————==EOUR% AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Victer Frenkil, Appellee, by Mark Pollak and Piper and
Marbury and Newton A. Williams and Nolan, Plumhoff and Williams,
Chartered, his attorneys, and Phyllis Friedman, People's Counsel
and Peter C. zimmerman, Deputy People's Counsel, jointly petition
this Honorable Court to remove the tamporary vacating Grder of
Court herein, and to restore the Court's (Judge Haile's) State-
ment of Court and Order of April 28, 1981, herein, which State-
ment and Order of Court reversed the Order of the County m
©f Appeals dated April 20, 1981 herein. The grounds of this
Joint mﬁtiun are as follows:

1. That the subject property involved in this matter
has been sold, and is n> longer in the ownership of Mr. Prenkil,

2. That the subject property which is involved in
this matter has been developed independent of the use parmit
for parking granted in the above matter.

3.

That insofar as the subject property is concerned,




CHARTERED

these proceedings are now moot, and there is no longer a need to
adjudicate the matter further.

the aforegoing appeal can now be dismissed.

4. That the appellant Victor Fremkil further says that

VARK POLLAK

I 1100 Char1ee Conter South
| 36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Y llosovr

FEWTON A WILLIAMS

CHARTERED
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

1‘ 823-7800

Court House
Towson, Maryland 11204
494-211

-2-

FEOPLE 'S COUNSEL, FOR. BALTTMORE COUNTY 't THE CTRCUIT COURT
Appeliant . For
vo. . BALTIMORE COUNTY
VICTOR FRENKIL case yo. 7013
Appellee B Law Docket 12, Polio 63
N I A A Y
STATEMENT OF COURT

The County Board of Appeals granted Victor Prenkil's petition for
approval of off-street parking on a parcel containing 3.44 acres in a
reatdontial mone. On sppeal to this Court, the Feopla's Counsel questions
the legality of off-strect packing in a “residential transition arca”.

This Court decided that off-street parking in a residential transition
area is not in accordance with the zoning law, Peopla's Counsel for
Baltimore County v. Jos
11, Folio 212, decidsd November 2, 1979,

L. Rage ot al, Mise. Lew Case 6762, Docket:
Mo change in the requlations has
‘occurred since that Gecision was entered aftar six mosths deliberation by
Judge Frank E. Cicone. Applying the sama ruls of lav to this case, the
decision of the County Board of Appeals should bo reversed,
oRDER

Whorewpon 1t ia by the Circult Coirt for Baltimore County, on this 28th
day of April, 1981,
* - ORDERED that the Order of the County Board of hppeais of Baltimore County

under date of Decenber 20, 1979, in Zoning Case #77=255-5MI, b and the nama

hareby is reversed. 2 5 ﬁ' ’BAMJ .

WALTER R, URTLE, JUDGE

Copies sent to:

John W. Hessian, ITI, Esquire
Maxk Pollak, Buquire

J. Earle Plumhoff, Esquira
County Board of Appeals
Eugena Creed, Esquire

TL:MMM*M
caianl = Jeudys #Be Wit

Yot - 7

PHYLLIS FRIEDMAN, People's Counsel |

FETER T. qnmEmew |
Deputy People's Counsel

1987
Lisicava AT

|
l RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 1
W, =

BEFORE
4 //$ Old Annapolis Rood, 160" N.
i of Arbutus Avenue t COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
13th District
T OF

Victor Frenkil,

Patitionar : BALTIMORE COUNTY

: No. 77-255-5PH (item #221)

NI1O N

i
i This case comes before this Boord v an oppeal From a dachsion of the
} Deputy Zoning Commisloner denying the requested use for parking of @ 3.4 ocre parcel of
' land zoned D R. 5.5 contained within o large: tract of 25+ acess zoned B, M, Petitioner
| proposes ro erect a shopping center nd office bullding complex on this tract and the
;mcrul hearing hald on August 23, 1979, cddresses only the requested use for perking on

i

|h| 3.4 gere portion of the entire 25+ acre site.

i

i After consideration of the testimony and exhibits presented ot this hearing

|
the following facts evolved. The bolence of the 254 acre tract except for the 3.4 acre

| parcel is properly zoned for the proposad use. In effect, oll the petitioner has 1o do with

| this portion is opply for the necessary permils and commence construction. The 3.4 cc'e

i parcal zoned D.R. 5.5 i3 a rathar long thin parcel obutting the reor property lines of the

|
1

| residences along Arbutus Avenue, This parcel hos no access 1o any public stres! or therough
fare o: it presently sxists. This 3.4 acre parcel af present s folally undeveloped.

1 At first consideration, the proposed use for this parcel, in conjunction

ith the entire proposal, seems a logical and reasonable use of the porcel in question.

[ Homever, section 1801.8 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations establishes a trasition.

zone of 300" from the nearest residence in which only otner residences may be erected in a
D.R. 5.5 zoning classification. This Iransition zene use hos been recently vpheld by the
| Circulr Court in tha case of Radebaugh vs. Baltimore County Boord of Appeals No, 6762.

i
i Testimon

¥ from expert anginears Indicated thal o1 @ matter of fact some homes could be

Towon, Marytand 21204

Jonuary 11, ¥

Mark Pollak, Esq.
2000 First Mmylund Bldg.
25S. Chorles St
Baltimore, Md. 21201
Re: Cose No. 77-255-SPH

Deor Mr., Pollok: Victor Fronkil

Notice is hareby given, in accordance with the Rules
of Procadure of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that on appeal has
been teken ta the Cireuit Court for Baltimore County from the decision
of the County Board of Appeals rendered in the cbove matter.

Enclosed is @ copy of the Certificate of Notice.

Very truly yours,

( F

Holmen, Secratary

Encl.

cet Newton A, Williams, Esq.
Mes. Dolores O'Connell
Me. Soul D. Davidson
V' Willlm\ Hemmond
Mr. J, E.
Mr, John D Suy"m

Victor Fronkil 2. -
| Cose No. 77-255-5PH (tem #221)

erectad on this parcal. However, because of the configuration of the pareel and the foct
that it hos no apparent access to any public strest, this use is rendered somewhat Tmproctical

In oddition, some comsideration should be given to the fact that any residences erected on

his norrow parcel would directly abut the B, M, zoning of the lorger porcel and this

| certainly could nor be comidered an idel situation. Under Soction 307 of the Baltimors
| County Zoning Regulations, the Board s empowersd to grant variances from off-street

: parking regulations whers complionce would result in practical difficulty or unrecsonable
| hardship. Section 409.4 authorizes the Issuanca of o permit for the use of lond in o

residential zone for parking areas subject to requirements.a thru h under this section.

Petitioner's proposol is o stect a 4" high barm with o dense planting atop thi berm fo

screen the parking area seems to provide a proper buffer between the existing residences

' and the commercal use proposed on the major area. It should also b noted thar the

| nearest residance s 125" from the property line and the outos using the parking area would

' b some further distance away behind this berm boffer. Under the provisions provided in

' Section 307 of the Baltinors County Zoning Regulation, the Bocrd is o the opiaton that o
! ottempt to develop this parcel residentially, doss indsed pots practical difficulty. All

| provisions of Section 409.4, a thru h, are clearty compliad with In patitionar's proposal,

| and considering these twa sections together, the Board is of the opinion thot the requested
j use meets necessary Boltimore County Zoning Regulotions ond should be gronted and will

order the Deputy Zoning Commissionar's Order reversed.

ORDER
4 For the reasoms set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this 20th_ day
E] of Decenber, 1979, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the Deputy Zoning

| Corvmisioner's Ordar of Jun 30, 1977, be REVERSED and the reduested Petition ba gronted|

 ond ll requirements of Seciion 409.4 mus1 be complied with.

gl ann ki s

Victor Frenkil
Case No. 77-255-SPH (item #221)

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thry
B=12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS !
‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Yokl

Ting Chatman

[ e gETION FOR SPECIAL HEARING  : IN THE
/s 1d Annopol s Road, 160 N
| of Arbutus Avenve ' CIRCUIT  COLRT
13th District
] ' FOR
i Victor Frenkil,
| Petitioner : BALTIMORE  COUNTY
File No. 77-255-SPH f AT LAW
John W, Mhn 1, &, ' Misc. DockstNo.___ 12
1 Peopla's Counsel
L Appellont : FolioNo.________ &
1 s File No, 7013
Tirtotorrrritittiareiag
CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
| Mr. Clerk:

i
E Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Maryland Rules of Procedure,
i Williom T. Hacken, Potricio Millhouser, and LeRoy B. Spurrier, constituting the County

" Board of Appeals of Baltimore, have given natice by mall of the fillag of the oppedl to the
| representative of every porty 1o the proceeding before it; nomely, Mark Pollak, Esq.
2000 First Maryland Bldg. , 25 S. Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, Counsel for

| Petitioner; Newton A. Willioms, Esq., 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenve, Towson, Moryland

| 21204, Co-counsel o Petitionar; Mrs. Dolores O'Connall, 3019 Michigen Avenve, Bolti=
mors, Maryland 21227, Protestant; John W, Hesslan, 11l Exq., County Office Building,
111 W. Chesapeoke Avenve, Towson, Maryland 21204, People's Counsel for Baltimers
Cauntys and Me, Saul D, Davidion, 2217 Sheffin Cours, Baltimore, Maryland 21209, o copy
of which Notice s cttched horeto and preyed thet i may be mode & port thersel.

(/ County Io-l of Ap-:l: of Baltimore County
I-. 219=Court llw- Towson, Marylond 21204
Telophone 4%4-




| N Bl . ®
| I BN ° ® e &
| o
i < 4 * PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING . BEFORE THE B
| i ! /5 of 01d Annapolis Road, 160' N of PEOPLE'S COUNSEL 1Ay L 51981 b TBITHE
i . 1 k Arbutus Avenue, 13th District *  DEPUTY ZONING BALTIMORE COUNTY, ]
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\ . | Appellant No. 77-255-5PH . or vs. <
| : FOR (Item to. 221) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
| vs. *  BALTIMORE COUNTY VICTOR FRENKIL,
i | ' BALTIMORE ¢ Caze Noo
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| County, its judgments) for a temporary vacating by the Court of the
| Hoard of Appeals, on behalf of the Petitioner, Vieter Frenkil,
| ORDERED that the Statement of Court and Order of fourt's Statement of Court and Order of April 28, 1981, reversing
: Marylander Apartments, Daltimore, Maryland 21218,
I i April 28, 1981, is hereby restored, and that the appeal of the the Order of the County Hoard of Appeals of December 20, 1379,
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| /ﬂ" 3 Lomtn appellant Victor Prenkil is hereby dismissed, with costa to the in the above entitled matter, pending Baltimore Courty Council
| o Holmen
‘County Board of Appeas of Bal timore Count; appellant. it [P remedial legislation. The grounds of the motion are as follows:
- 2 7 ep ark Pollal
: nlzen 2000 First Maryland Building 1. The decision and Drder of this Court of April 28,
| 25 South Charles Street :
‘{ 2;3&;@?;&, Maryland 21201 1981, relies upon the Radebaugh case (Pecple's Counsel for Balti-
e E
ndge more County v. Joseph L. kadebaugh, et al., Misc. Law Case 6762,
| Counsel for Petitjoner
- i Misc. Docket 11, folio 112) te the offect that uce permits for
1
! parking are not permitted in resicential transition areas under
] CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE the present Baltimore County Zoming Regulitions.
| “ 2. That all partics to th includi :
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [3 day of July, 1977, a vackies 30 e Case, Inclididy the Feoplals
i . Counsel, agreed at the hearing before the € e ar
; copy of the aforegoing Request for Entering Appeal was mailad, s tng before the Courk that' thelboard’s
" Opinion and Order of December 20, 1979, "fai ble”
] ! postage prepatd, to John W, Hession, IT1, People's Counsel and 3 ceembe Is "fadely dabatsbler:on
) i the merits, and that the 1y diment i 3 i 1
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I Baltimore County Zoning Regulations concerning residential tra ek Poliak
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That the County Council and its special legislative i " it
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rrices V% CIRCUIT COURT
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case based upon a residential transition arca bar, and that such L e
< Esquire, bar, if it doecs exist, will likely b. sul ntly repoved as a folan, Tiams,Charte:
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il . s counsel v, Frenki RRRIL 28; 1981 ¥ by the Circuit Court for
; Ror AR roart for Baltinore county, ¢ Thak tHe tempordty ELFIRING oL e Coupties order wiTl ; it ts tnis fi aay of Ruage o 19910 by the circul
No. 7013, Law Docket 12, Fo : The People’s Counsel have roviewed this Motion, and have
ﬁ::;o,m, order vacating Order of Court 2 not have any adverse effect apon party hercto, and in fac Baltimore County
pated April 28, 1981. no objection to the Court's temporarily striking its order of ORDERED, that the Statement of Court and Order herein of
. ¥ 3 | witl save time ang expense for the Court, for the Court Reporter, noril 26, 1981, horel s nores ERED; >
san and Mr. Zimmerman: pril 26, . herein, and hercby express their assent nerato. . hereby vacated and rescindeddadpee’
? Dear Mr. Heasian tell evaryone concerned for the Court of Special Apprals and for the People's Counsel and| | April 28, 1981 be and it is hereby vaca o )
d to be able to te: Dﬂ/-«da“efﬁz sl
with enis :a::.gg:e:::c on Hay 11, 1981, a-;agﬁlﬁ“éiiai{‘.’.z” his Staff, since this residentinl transition arca bar will likely
Tles's Motion For Tempora . Moo o
the enclosod Aop hing egislative Action By The Daltingy be removed by validating leglalation, and this case will be therc Py TRE
eil, and a true test copy . \BALTTMORI COUNTY
. ce:ﬁ:r;gegﬂ“:a you requested. by rendered moot.
' raile
1 note that the only change made by Judge Ha Y. That the People's Counsel's Office is agrecable to
e b onzase “subject to the further Order o .
was to a 4 o — & " S b
e Ml ey o this Court's temporary striking of its Order of April 28. 1961,
i
witn regard to the rransitional sng et herein, and has fndicated such consent by signature of this
= iced before Thomas §
¢ Zﬁ.i:ﬁ.ﬁ"ﬁﬁﬂmu and fpﬁh:“:ﬂgg\:i':ﬁ:‘,ﬁ‘;"‘ﬂ'u, pocn motion. Tica Copip Ttk
5 , Esquire have indica - . ety s
B onaokosping and poEsibly subatantive anendniitl Ty 8. mhat cownsel horein will keep the Court advised an ! ELMER H. Kasuise, 3, Ger
on May 18, this coming 3 2 ; 6
"”liaﬁti‘é‘l:‘“nn at the Council's regular :g‘rll:\cﬁﬂzt‘;'i‘oﬁ" s of the remedial Ciuncil legislation. Bur |
: the folloving Tuesfar, o Q;Gn:ngui";&hzna we will Acsistant Clerk
. e, either -
18 expected op your office infommed in this matter, © 7 27 A
ConEse. With best regards, I am MARK TOLLAG -
sincorely,
: Vel x
L Newton A. Williams
M ark pollak, Eed. (Fne.) -
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Cmas
204 WesT PEnNBYLUANIA AvenuE —

ToWSON. MARYLAND 21204 1o 823 050

May 25, 1983
The Honoral 1s Walter R. Haile
Judge, Circuit Court for
Ball County
Courts Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Requested Rainstatement Of Statement Of Court And
Order 0f Apxn 28, 1981, In Poople's Counsel For
ictor i1, Misc. Case
, Misc. t 12, Folio 63

Dear Judge Haile:

by your Statanent of Court and Order

Your Bonot will recall, you docided the above-antitled matter

dated npril 28, 1981, a copy of which

is enclosed to aid you,

Your Horor very kindly

Pending legislative action during the spr
signed o

sumer of 1981
Sedor dated | Nhy 1, ws.\ et

temporary
of mich fs cnclossl, seporartly vicating the earller Statement and
pursuant. to Maryland fale 625

Regret
twice logislated in

tmhly, since Your Honor's action, the County Council has
residential transition zomes,

area of nanely by
AT 1245} enactod July €, 1061, snd then again in Bil1 103-42 oracted
June 21, 198

The net result of these two bills is that they render the Opinion

and Order of the County Board of Appeals in Case No. 77-255-SPH dated

20, 1979, woot, and also render Your Honor's decision of

April 28, 1981, applicable only to the fommer Baltimore Comnty Zoming

e
19081,

a carkon
are m!nnnin; them of this

ons, and not to the present state of the law.

would respectfully request that the Court vacate its

cary Ordar and reinstate the Statament of Court and Order dated April 26,

copy of this Letm directod to all other counsel, we
instaterent.

31

f

The Honorable Waltor R. Haile

for all, and we appreciate the Court's attention to

tirore County @

This action will allos Your Honor to clear this file up ance and
is reques!

t.

Respoctfully,

Newton A, Williams

Npr

oe:

John W. mlm. 111, Esquire
FPeople’s Counse!

Mark Pollak, Esquire
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Mr. R. Stuart Amiger

Mr. Leonard Frenkil

Naid

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

BrTHoRe CoNTY . | "A“ sisnrb
TS [2TH36L S
Appel
vs.

BALTIMORE COUNTY

VICTOR FRENKIL,
. : Case No. 7013

Law Pocket 12, Folio 63

Appellee

APPELLEE'S MOTION FOR TEMPORARILY VACATING
ORDER OF COURT PENDING LEGISLATIVE ACTION
BY THE DALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL
VICTOR FRENKIL, Appellee, by Mark Pollak and Piper and
Marbury and Newton A. Williams and Nolam, Plumhoff and Williams,

his 11y moves t to Mary-
Jand Rule €25 (regarding the revisory power of the Court over
its judgments) for a temporary vacating by the Court of the
Court's Statement of Court and Order of Aprii 28, 1981, reversing
the Order of the County Board of Appeals of ch@nr 20, 1979,
in the above entitled matt'r, pending Baltimore C;nlmty Council
remedial legislation. The grounds of the motion are as follows:

1. The decision and Order of this Court of April 28,
1981, relies upon the Radebaugh case (Pecple’s Counsel for Balti-
more County v. Joseph L. Radebaugh, et al., Misc. Law Case 6762,
Misc. Docket 11, folio 112) to the effect that use pern ts for
parking are not permitted in residential transition areas under
the present Baltimore County Zoning Reghlations.

2. That all parties to the case, including the People's
agreed at the hearing before the Court that the Board's
opinion and Order of December 20, 1375, is "fairly debatable” on
the merits, and that the only impediment is the residential
transitional area problem.

3. That on March 31, 1981, the Baltimore County Council

held a public hearing concerning proposed rovisions to the

Paltimore County Zoning Regulations concerning residential transi

tion arcas, including the allowance of varicus uses, whether as a
matter of right, by special exception or by use permit for park-
ing in residential transition arcas.

4. That the County Council and its special legislative
counsel, Thomas Peddicord, Esquire, are presently at work on
remedial legislation, including a validation or “grandfather"
clause for all uses as a matter of right, by special exception
and by use permit for parking, as in the presont case at bar,
granted between the passage of Bill 100 in 1970 and any new
legislation to be passed.

5. Accordingly, since this Comt has decided the instant
case baced upon a residential transition arca bar, and that such
bar, if it does exist, will likely be subsequently removed as a
part of remedial legislation, Mr. Frenkil, the Appellee, respect-
fully asks that this Jlonorable Court temporarily strike the Order
of April 25, 1981, in this matter, pending mu:h“cnun:i] action.

6. That the temporary striking of the Court's Order will
not have any adverse effect upon any party hereto, and in ‘act
will save time and expense for the Court, for the Court Reporter,
for the Court of Special Appeals and for the People's Counsel and
his Staff, since this residential transition area bar will likely
be removed by validating legislation, and this case will be therc
by rendered moot.

7. fThat the People's Counnel's Office is agrecable to
this Court's temporary striking of its order of April 28, 1981,
herein, and has indicated such consent by signature of this
notion.

8. That counsel herein will kecp the Court advised as
to the status of the remedial Council legislation.

V7 277

MARK POLLAK

[

PEOPLES COUNRELTOR ¢ DI THE
BALTMMORE COUNTY
+  cmcurm coust
" o o
b * . BALTIMOME COUNTY
VICTOR FRENKIL
- Cass New 7015
Appelisn

- Law Dethst 12, Folls 63

. . & & = e« & 8 % 5 & & =+ 0
—OEDER__

Wmm_ﬂ".—lﬂﬁw is,
eyl e 1983, by the Cireult Count for
ORDERED, that the Order hersin of May 11, 1981, be and it ls horeby|
wvacated and rescinded; and it Is further
ORDERED, that the Sintemest of Court and Order hersia of April 20,
1981 e and i is bereby affirmed.

T

e

I'I[A)ﬁ and M T

1100 Chn!les can!el South
36 south Charles Street

Paltimore, Maryland 21201

Dlaribn G Woldlown-

Wowton A. Williams —

204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-7800

NSENT TO TEMPORARY ORDE!
TO s-nm(z COURT'S ORDER OF APRIL za 1381

The People's Counsel have reviewed this Kotion, and have
no objection to the Court's temporarily striking its Order of

April 28, 1981, herein, and hereby express their assent hereto.

AISSEEN S =
PLE'S COUNSEL
“TIMORE COUNTY.

Law Ormces
Nonaw, PLUHEOPY & WILLIANN
© N

204 WeaT PENRSTLVANIA AVENUE
Towson, MARYLAND 21204

May 14, 1981

Deputy People’s Counsel
Bal;uzu:e County M‘Elc- Building
Towson, Maryland 212!

Re: Eeoplels Counsel v Frenxii
5. 701 o ::lc Yoile 63
Ho> 7013, blll Mk!t .
S‘::;oxa order vacating Order of Court
Dated April 28, 1981.

pear Mr. Hessian and Mr. Jimmerman:

concerned

11, 1981, Judge Haile signed
with this matter that on May L R el

e are pleased to be able to tell everyons cou

You will note that the only chrage made by Judge Haile
was to ndd tho pnrase "subject to the further order
this Court’.

Bill

ard to the transitional zonc Bill,

2081, enousue before the Council on May Ath, Ceuncil

T san iickerneil and Special Legislative Ccunsel, THomh

e eora, Esquire have indicated that the Bill, with ceqy

P ousekeening and possibly substantive amendzents, v

be Tointroduced on May 1B, this coning Wonday, The BLLL
11 be worked on at the Council'y cegular work s 0 o

WL e rowing Taasday, May 26, and further Council aceioh

is expected in June, “ithar June 1st of June_15ch. W w

I A Pne to xaep your office informed in this matter,

Coutse. With best regards, I am

sincerely,
Pt
nAW/hL Newton A. Williams
o MMark Pollak, Esq. (Enc.)

Mr. Leonard Frenkil

Bl f,au.r/-faad. W ;f:.—/r:

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR : IN THE
DBALTIMORE COUNTY,
e 3 CIRCUIT COURT
Appellant
+ FOR
vs.
1 BALTIMORE COUNTY
FRENKIL,
ricTor : Case No. 701
Appellee Law Dol:kll: l: rvu.n 63

O

ORDER

Upon the aforegoing Appellee’s Motion For.Temporarily
Vacating Order Of Court Pending Legislative Action By The Balti-
a Rule of 625

more County Council and p to Maxyl
it is this ﬁny of E‘VL 1981, by the Circuit Court for
Baltimore County V

and Order herein of

ORDERED, that the Statement of Cour!

April 28, 1981 be and it is hereby vacated and n-cinded,‘h.’"
il f o e

Trie Copy Tust

ELMER H. KAMURE, 2, Clerk
o UUT

Assistant Clerk
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Kouaw, Prunnory & WikLiaMa, P.A.
204 WesT FrunavLvANIA AVENUE

Towson, MARYLAND 21204

TN A WLLAND

ote March 13, 198,

ctn
e

The Hon. Walter R. Haile
Judge of the Circuit Court
for Baltimore County
Courts Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: People's Counsel and Frenkil
Boa: o
§o. 77-

Count:

3

5o Titem 4221 ) Wi, 7:/3//:/‘3
pear Judge Haile:

Mr. Pollak and I appreciate having had the opportu-
nity of arguing this important transitional zone issue
#ully before Your Homor on March 12.

Since Mr. Hessian the People's Counsel has conceded
on the record that the matter before the Board was fairly
Gebatable, therc is no need for the Court to concern itself
with the shorter of the two Memoranda filed on behalf of
Mr. Frenkil in October of 1980.

As we told Your Honor, we have no wish (unless the
to file further supplemental
meroranda, but we would respectfully ask Your Fomor, with
r. Hesslan's concurrence, to include the enclosed trani-
tional zone exhibit as a part of the Memoranda and official
record in the case, This transitional zone exhibit is sub-
stantially that which was utilized at a major scale in the
courtroom and is self explanatory when considered against
the background of this case.

Thanking the Court for its attention to this matter
and ready to supply the Court with any additional information,
I am, for both my co-counsel, myself and our firms,
Respectfully,

Hgoihar Wil

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : 1IN THE

W/S 01d Annapolis Road, 160' N

©f Arbutus Avenue, 13th District : CIRCUIT COURT
Victor Frenkil, Petitioaer FOR

Zoning Case No. 77-255-SPH 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

1 AT LAW

3 Misc. No. 7013

1 Misc. Docket 12, Folio 63
APPELLEE AND PETITIONER

Victor Fremiil, Apoellee and Petitioner, by Mark Pollak

and Piper and Marbury and James D. Nolan and Nolan, Plumhoff and

Williams, his attornd hereby respectfully submits for the

Court's consideration this Memorandum of Law.

STATEMENT OF THE CASE
Both a related case (the "Radebaugh Cas

Circuie Coust
for Baltimore Comty, Misc. No. 6762, Misc. Docket 11, folio 212)

and Petitioner's case (the "Frenkil Case") involve applications
by Baltimore Countv property owners for use permits for parking
in a residential zone pursuant to Seccion 409.4 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations.

The Radebaugh request was granted by the Board of Appeals
in its Opinion and Order of January 31, 1979, was appealed
to this Court by the Radebaughs, and was subsequently denied
by Judge Cicone in his Opinion and Order of Novenber 2, 1979.
It has since bean appealed to the Court of Special Appeals, but a

Joint Motion to Stay has been filed by coumsel for the Radebaughs
and the Special People's Counsel, Gary C. Muvall, Esquire.

The Frenkil petition was heard by the Board of Appeals on
Augnst 23, 1979 and the use pernit was granted by the Board's Opirfic
and Order of December 20, 1979, from which the People's Counsel,

[ - @

Page two - Judge Haile - March 13, 1981

cc:  John W, Ilesliuni 111, Esquire -

People's Counsel
and
Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
Deputy People's Coune:
Baltimere County Office Building
Mark Pollak, Esguire

per and Marbury
1100 Charles Center South
36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Me. Leonard Frenkil
Victor DPevelopment Company
11th Floor, The Belvedere
1 East Chase Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Richard L. Smith, P.E.
Kidde Consultants
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Messrs. Hessian and Zimmerman have taken this appeal. The issue
of the legality of use permits for parking in so-called “transi-
tional areas” in Baltimore County D.R. zones is the sole issue
raised by the People’s Counsel in the Frenkil Case, which issue
and other issues were resolved in favor of the Petitioner Mr.
Prenkil by the Board. In the Prenkil Case it was stipulated that
the 3.44-acre parcel at issue is in a “residential transition
area.”

STATEMENT OF PACTS'

Although the facts are not in dispute in the Prenkil Case,
it is nevertheless helpful to briefly sketch them for background
reference in considering the legal issues and arguments involved.

For a number of years Mr. Frenkil has owned a 25.34-acre
site on the southwest corner of Annapolis Road and Patapsco Avenue
which lies partly in Baltimore County and partly in Baltimore
City. The Baltimore City portion consists of 17.1 acres zoned
B-3-1, roughly comparable to the intermediate Baltimors County
commercial zone of B.M. The remaining Baltimore County portion
comprises 18.24 acres, which is primarily zoned B.M.. with 3.44
acres in a D.R. 5.5 zone and a fractional part of an acre in zn
M.L. zone. The only part of the entire tract involved in this
use permit for parking case is the 3.44 acres on the south side
of the tract.

The 3.44 acres, hereinafter called "the use permit area®,

is apprcximately one hundred forty (140) feet in width on a north/|

south axis and nine hundred 3¢ (994) feet

in length on an east/west axis. See Plat, Petiticner's
Exhibit 1 . This part of the property adjoins the rear of cer=
tain developed and undeveloped lots along the morth side of
Arbutus Avenue, a block long D.R. 5.5 residential street on the
west side of Old Annapolis Road. Certain of the Arbutus Avenue

residents appeared and testified before the Board in opposition




to the requested use permit for parking.

The property owner propeses to develop the City and County
owned portions of the property as an intermediate sized neighbor-
hood shopping center, including a junior department store, a
food market, a drug store and related retail and service shops al.
as Phase I of the project, essentially along the extensive Old
Annapolis Road part of the property. Phase II of the project
involves the development of office buildings on the more westerly
part of the Baltimore County portion.

Pursuant to the Section 409.4 notes 1. to 6. on the Site
Plan, Petitioner's Exhibit 1 , the 3.44 acres would be used for
automobile parking only by patrons and employees on the site, and
it ia to be screened and insulated by a four (4) foot berm with
screen planting on top along the entire southern boundary of the
property bordering the improved and unimproved lots along the
north side of Arbutus Avenue. The Board commented on these ela-
borate screening devices, and, in fact, they represent the most
extensive and expensive screening and buffering measures of any
use permit case in which counsel for the Petitioner have ever
been involved, These measures are incorporated as a part of the
Board's Order of December 20, 1979.

No adverse comment of any sort or objection on a factual
basis to thase screening measures is contained in the People's
Counsel's Petition on Appeal. Rather, the sole objection in this
case on the part of the People's Counsel is the legality of such
use permits for parking in a transitional zone. For the reasons
set out hereinafter the Petitloner and all his counsel are posi-
tive that such uses are permitted in D.R. transitional zones,
and, hence, the Board's Opinion and oOrder of December 20, 1977,

should be sustained by the Court.

The sbsence of intent to exclude non-residential uses is
highlighted by Section 1B01.1.C.
permitted by special exception in D.R. zones snd it specifically

outside the actual experience, to suggest that the “new" policy

Is a use permit for parking in a residential zone obtained That Section deals with use

pursuant to Section 409.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula- adopted By, the Zonlng, Commissionar apd ehe. DEEice of Blamning
and Zoning is neither correct in law nor good planning.

tions, a permitted use in "residential transition areas® in D.R.

“The following uses, only, are permitted by special

zones, which transition areas are created by Section 1B01.1.B.1, SteHle 10L1:0. Lok s Rentny Rom ERtions dasinne the

residential transition areas and notes thn restriction on types

hereinafter called the "Section®, of the Zoning Reguiations?

exclusion of transitional areas.
Simiiarly, Section 409.4 of the Zoning Regulations provide
an unlimited right to such permits in residential zom

of residential uses only.

It does not address non-residential,

institutional or utility uses at all. Logically, this is consis-

(Density Residential) zones and the “transi- tent with the framework established in Bill 100 for replacing

tional areas” in such D.R. Zones have a common origin: thack requirements in all residential zones with

100, enacted in 1970, which authorized substitution oJ the D.R.

a system which allows, a8 a matter of right, clustering af units

subject to the following com
From 1971 to 1978, the Zoning Commissioner, the Office of
Planning and Zoning, the Board of Appeals and all other Baltimore

Zones for the older 1955-based "R" zones on the 1971 comprehan-

However, clustering can create problems.

For example, a 50-acre parcel zoned D.R. 1 can be developed

As the Court will recall, the older "R” zones dictated both

the density as well as the housing type for each zoning district, adjacent to an existing house.

e id
as simply specifying the rolationships of different housing types At w e AV 1A i ke

i.e., in the old R.6 zone, for example,

in addition to individual results in areas which face or connect with older patterns of

and not in any way as & limitation on the placement of either

homes, Section 209.2 of the 1969 Baltimore County Zoning Regula-

development that transition controls were deemed to be necessary.

etome (unieh bamicutly = o . . special exceptions or use permits for parking.
i epresented a refinement of the 1955 Regu=- . At 4 i
" F A A T As a result, it is only in residential transition areas that mini

lations) permitted two-family dwellings, as defined in Section 101| num seibacks, yards und widths are maintained, as protection for

restrictive, and highly

However, Bill 100, adopted by the Council in 1970, introduced the

of these rules, a view vhich we believe does not h & lawful the exinting older housing units of whatever type from incompatibl

concept of clustered development of different housing types in

This A ARERT PN o £O0K neighboring new housing of different types.

basis in the Regulations.

all the D.R. zones, subject however to certain buffer area However, such protections are unnecessary where there are

place despite the absence of any change by the County Couneil in

requirements designed to insurc an appropriate transition between

the applicable law that would suggest that the early position vas other forms of control available to public agencies

new hcmes to be constructed in the D.R. zones and existing resi-

controls left to the Zoning Commissioner or the Board of Appeals

in reviewing and granting special exceptions or special parking
permits controlled by §409.4.

no need for explicit setback requirements since conditions can be

& Lok ol " In fact, from 1971 to 1976/79, numerous special exceptions
ven a quick glance at the Section, and the two tables inco h

and vse permits for parking were granted, with the majority being Zayach wuch lnaancey there s
porated therein, reveals that it is addressed solely to housing
- i 5 i ’ : in whole or in part in residential transition areas of D.R. zones
ypes and their spatial relation to other existing houring types. - .
Furthermore, mumerous other non-residential uses such as churchee, imposed on the grant of the permit or exception

This Subscction uoes not address itself to other non-residential, The current interpretation by the County can only be iust[—

schools, utilities and other uses permitred as a matter of right

institutional or utility uses at

all, nor does it cover special fied if there is found an express intent in Bill 100 -

in all D.R. zones were built and are being used in mumerous D.R.

| cxceptions in D.R. zones or use permits for parking in residential

sones within transition areas. To ignore this experience would to eliminate all non-residential ases and special

create both chaos and mistrust. However, there is a strong precedd cxceptions on small lots and traces; and

protected by 300-foor

New houses of worship could

they were not perceived to be a throat; and

A great number of the churches in Baltimore County
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(i1) separate provisions of the Zening Regulations would

(b) to eliminate all institutional and utility uses on
create unreasonable results if the residential transicion areas

small lots and tracts.
[¢5]

only ba buflt on large tracts which could provide for the 300-

regulations were read to exclude non-residential uses:

are incompatible with any other use, unli

buffers.
eould pot meet these requirements.

area format simply because -

lines and

h

1
Existing facilities could not

d power or

puring this time, the County Council has

This is especially true in the absence of clear

pects of the "cluster development' scheme.

for exasple, Baltimore County Council Resclution 5-78, February

21, 1978).

Hospitals, already specifically circumseribed by §407,
Signs in new developments, otherwise allowable, could

Schools, both public and private, would similarly have

Courts, when they have interpreted statutes, have

New dwellings that happened to fall in transition
Similar hardships would befell o1l uses allowable as

5.
not be placed wichin 300 feet of existing dwellings, although

4,

3.
would be further hampered in expanding their faciiities or

I

In fact, the history of the interpretation of the amended

zoning regulations and their implementation give further support

The above anomalies follow from a too-restrictive reading

7.

foot buffer area, and existing churches would become nonconforming
uses which could not be rebuilt if they were destroyed to an
extent of 757 of their replacement valus (See §10%).

cables, conduits, and sewers, not accessory to the houses in a
residential area, could not pass through those areas as that
replacing old structures that were 75% destvoyed by casualty.

to be placed on laxge tracts, and many existing sehools could not.

would involve passing through the transition area.

be expanded or rebuilt.

always taken this as persuasive evidence that the existing

transitional areas.
dered other

spacifically provided for by BL1l 91-74, funeral establishuents,
private colleges and trade schools, and voluntaer five houses -
all of which are useful addirions to a commmity - would have
expand within 300 feet of a duelling, nor could they be rebuilt,
of §801.1.B.1.a.2.b, and an intent to achieve abnommal or
unreasonable results should never be presumed in interpreting
to our contention that the legislative intent was quite the
opposite of this too-restrictive spproach. Since 1970, nen-
residential uses have routinely been allowed in residential
never objected to this interprecation, slthough ic has reconsi-

language expressing any intent to produce such results.

homes, commmity buildings, Commmity Care Centers which were

special exceptions - Boarding houses, boatyards, convalescent

doctors' or professionals’ offices, all for no apparent distin-

guishing reason.

otherwise permissible home occupations and could mot be used as

there is no apparent reason for this added restriction above
areas could ot have wireless antennas, could not be used for

the ones already in §413.
to be built on large tracts.
under §104, 1f they were 757 dastroyed.

legislation.




interpretation is in conformity with the legislative intent.

As the Court said in Jackson Marine Sales, Inc. v. State Dept.
Assessments and Taxation, 32 Md. App. 213, 217 (1976) :

1t is sufficient that the agency interpre-

tation existed seven years. . . and during

that tine no change was forthcoming from the

The Court of hppeals, as a
lav, has said that when the Legislature,
o interfers with the construction one of its

statutes is given by an admini
long d under such ci

. . The
Legislature i indicative that its intent is
baing carried out. . ."

In sum, §1B01.1.B.1. dealing with residentirl trangition
ateas should not be interpreted so as to exclude special excep-
tions, including special parking permits under §409.4 which do
not involve any principal buildings. Such a broadly exclusive
interpretation results in hardships and {llogical conclusions

that cannot be viewed as part of the legislative intent. The

best available indication of the legislative intent is the fact

a4 matter of

over a prolonged period, that, for eight years, the County Council has had the opportunity
to amend the zoning oxdimances so as.to revise the policy with

strative body. that "[tlhis contem~ +o non-residential uses in transition areas as implemented

allowed the permissive and correct interpretation to stand

Popham v.

has the force of law.
In addition, the Court has held ®!

strongest and most cogent reasons.”

of the Treasury of the State of

tinued and unvarying construction applied by administrative
articularly such construction applied soon after enact
. should not be disrcgarded except for the

Farber's Inc. v. Comptroller

Maryland, 266 Md. 44 (1¥71).

Although these holdings dealt with

should give past administrative interpretations,

violates the legislat:
Here, as we have al
question is no express prohibition ag
prior interpretation, and it is logical that =
tation is indeed the correct one, particularly &
adopted immedistely after the passage of Bill 100, continued with-|
out objection cor eight or so years, and, finally, a3 it has

y the Council legislatively,

easily have been done.

; wnd does not

rofessional persoms
s extablished

the professional perion's

moca than 25 per cent
e; and does not involve

dentiss, lawyers, architects,

cams,
fons, or ather i
h office or studio:

sts, music

ded that ony suel

building a3 thar serving os 1

bona fide residence; does not occupy

provit

Automotive-service stationt, but only within community goroges

lses Section 405)

extend claser fo the sircet on which the lot fronts thon the front

building i
of the total floor erea of such residenct

thereof closer than 10 feet fo any proparty line:
engineers, orti
the somc.

«. Offices or studios of physi

-

4 d. Home oceupations, as defined in Section 101

rtant that the administrative body adhere to its own
ings on a plece of legislation unless such practice

jon or if there are "strong and cogent

ince it was

as could

| cxso-

o
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is8i 186 Md. face of this tacit approval of long-standing policy, we

hat such "con- suggest that it is arbitrary to reserve direction without
This is especially the case with parking
which there are already detailed regulations which

were repealed neither explicitly mor by implication with passage

We refer the Court as well to the case of Deen v. Balto.
the weight a court 240 Md. 317 (1965), which illustrates the need

tially conflicting sections of

surely it is mo
the zoning regulations. In that case, certain protestants

objected to the grant of a special exception to BGLE to permit

ready shown, the logislation in part, that the requirement in Section 243.4 of the Zoning Regula-

ainst the validity of the foot buffer batween the bcundary line of a resi-
e earlier interpre-| dential district ané any “building or other structure” in the
M.L. zone, precludel above -ground lines in that buffer area.

In order to avoid such an amomolous and illogical result.

Court detarminea that the referemce in §243.4 referred only to

In a like fashion, the restrictions on uses in the residen-

tial transition area provisions should be inter|

that the limitations are'with

tion areas.

regard to residential uses only,
plied and the result to be

Rogulations, their history as api

and do not preclude the presence or gran
achieved, is to limit Section 1801.B. to what the section ftself

special exceptions or special permits within res:
addresses, namely new housing types in relat!

The Court's attention is also directed to the case of

Coppolino v. County Bd. of Appeals, 23 Md. APp- 358 (1574), in
which the landowner argued that the rezoning of his property by

ons set out in this Memorandua of Law we

respactfully subnit that the Court should (i) uphold the interpre-|

transition area,” 23 Md. APP.

application.

dential transition areas.

in the County since 1971,

1978/79. The correct course,

1801.1.8.1.0.2

uses listed a1 such

less in orea.

b 35 itself wholly or partiolly clas-

s two acres or

table and hereby clossified os se1 forth thereil

[Table on aext poge. |
1801: 2

o D.R. 10.5 zone or port

a vocant lot of record whicl

ified a3 D.R. ond which i

2. Aresidential tronsition 3¢ is ony ene of t
in the fol

1. Aresidential transition area is any D.R-

S Thus fas plural noun) ii. 8ill No. 100, 1970.

the 1971 maps was

tation of the Regulations
which prevailed from 1971 to 1978,
of use permits for parking pursuant to Secticn 40!

the landownsr's claim that his use of his proj
and (ii) affirm the availability

because "much of the subjest property falls within a zas
at 371, n.8, the Court nonethel

jations in residential transition areas.

s/

assumed that special exception uses were available to the land-
owner. 23 Md. App. at 371, m.9 and text.

More compelling evidence is the case of Anderson v. Sawyer,
pecial exception for a funeral

23 Md. App. 612 (1874), in which a =i

1 me was upheld, despite direct evidence that the property was

within a residential transition area. See, for example, the map
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on page 627 showing adjoining dwelling hous

nowledgment at page 615 that all requirements were met by the
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By direct inference, the granting and subsequent upholding

of the special exception for a funer:

immediately next to individual residences in Dundalk, is a vindi-

cation of our interpretation of the Regulations concerning resi-

1n contrast, the position taken by

I hersby certify that on this 3% any of Ochober .

if credited with legitimacy,
£ the foregoing Memorandum of Law wa mailed to:

the Office of Planning and Zoning,

will create chacs as to numerous uses, structures and work done”
*s Counsel and Peter Max

John W. Hessian, III, Esquire, People
's Counsel, County Office Build-

and it will require curative and amend:
uncil to restore the common sense) Zimmernan, Esquire, Deputy People

tory legislation by the County Co!
ing, Towson. Maryland 21204.

interprotation of the Regulations which pre
based upon the language of the
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uses shol| be permitied, and only as
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b. Restricth




c.a

Uses Permilted by Special Excep

o

Use

. The provisions of Sub

Regulati

hs g and b of this

sholl not apply 1o exisling developments ox described in Sub-
poragraph A. | of Subscelion 1802.3, nor to swbdivition tracis
Tor which tentatively opproved plans remain in effect or dei=
cribed in Subparagroph A.2 of said subsection.

The use ond development of land which is classified o3 D.R. 16
sholl not b subjeet 10 the provisions of Sub=svparagrophs o ond
b of this subparagraph if such lond was classified o R.A. immed=
lately prior a this article's laking effect (see Section 50¢).

No. 100, 1970.]

In existin

in Existing

I ting devels
os described in Subparagroph A. ) of Subseciion 1802.3, uses shall

be limited to those now lawfully esiablished or to those indicoted in

the subdivision plans on file with the Olfice of Planning and Zening,
except as may otherwise hio permitted under provisions odopted pur-

suont 1o the autharity of Section 504. [ Bill Ne. 100, 1970.1

Usa Regulations for Existing Subdivision Tract. On subdivision iract

for which tentotively opproved plans remain in clfect o3 des

ed in

Subparagroph A2 of Subsection 1802.3, the uses permitted shall be

those indicated in the plan or, where the use is not in

icoted and il

nct ingonsistent with the plan, the uses shall be thote permitted under
zaning regulation. in effect af the time the lentalive opproval wes
granted. [Bill No. 100, 1570.]

. The following uses, only, ore per=

mitied by special snc ption in ol| D.R. Zones:

PRI

i vg or raoming houses

Boot yords, including matinos

_ Congps, public or quasi-public, including doy camps "

Conservataries for music or other arts
Convalescent homes

. Community

ings, swimming pools, commercial braches, golf covnse, ©

counry elubs, or other, similar <ivic, ociel , rocreational, or educational

uses

Community core center [Bill No. 91-74. ]
Excavetions, controlled (see Section 403)
Funeral establishments

TRzt farth in the paleirore County Planning Board's final report secon-

pending the legislatios on which i1 o, 106, 1970 was bascd, Sub-sub-
paragraphs a and b would have opplicd te land zened wnder any of the D.it.
classitications,
raphs werc revied 5o as to be snapplicabie to land classificd as D.R.16.
and this sub-sibparagraph was thus rewdered of no effect

When the bill waz erafted, however, thase sub-subpara-

. Al provisions of this paragraph fren Bill ¥o. 100, 1370 cxcept as otherite

ted.
. Thus (singular) in Bill Mo. 100, 1970.

1801 4

+n, supra, involved an appeal from the

Co. v. Ho:

granting by the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County of an applica-

+ion for a special exception and off street parking permit in.a D. R. 5 5 zone.

1al zone.

« Ordes, and granting the petition, determined first that
+hat some homes could be bullt on the
because of the configuration of the parcel and the fact that

he Czcult Goust seversed the Board and the Court of Appeals, In term,
sevesaed the Gircuit Goust. [The propesty invoived 1s the prasont Mini-Flick
Theatres in Pikesvillel After stating the above rule, the Court considersd
the Baltimore Gounty Zaning Regulations Sections involved, including
soction 409, 4, and found that there was aubstastial evidence to support the

It is Petitioner's contention that the decision of the Board granting
the petition was clearly supported by the evidence. The County Board of

in its Opinion and Order of December 20, 1979, reversing the Depuly

gracting of a apecial permit for off street parking in 8 eaidout

Zoning Commissioner’
although expert ongincers had tostified

M, at 293-94.
parcel here involved,

Appoals.

this usc is rendered somewhat

i¢ has no apparent access to any public streef

the

impractical. It also indicated that some consideration should be given to

RE: FPETITION FOR SPECIAL b IN THE

HEARING

. CIRCUIT COURT
W /S OLD ANNAFOLIS ROAD
160" North of Arbutus Avenue - FOR
13th District

0 BALTIMORE COUNTY
VICTOR FRENKIL, Petitioner

* AT LAW
ZONING GASE No, 77-255-SPH

+ Mise. No. 7013

« & b % ® 2 % k¥ x » 5 & ¥

MEMORANDUM ON BEHALF OF
VICTOR FRENKIL, APPELLEE
AND PETITIONER

narrow parcel would directly abut

fact that any residences erected upan this

the B.M. zoning of the larger parcel.

it is empowered to grant

The Board fusther noted that, under §307,

VICTOR FRENKIL, Appsllss and Fetitioner, by Mark Pollak aod
Piper and Marbury and James D, Nolan and Nolan, Plumhofl and Williams,
his sttoxneys, hercby respectfully submits for the Court's consideration this
Memorandum addressing the factual lssues. °

STATEMENT OF THE CASE

Both a related case (the "Radebaugh Case”, Cirewit Coust for
Baltimore County, Misc, Ne, 6762, Misc. Docket 11, Felio 212) and
Potitionerts Case (the "Frenkil Gass") involve applications by Baltimore
Gounty property ownars for use permits for parking in  residential zons
puzauant to Seetion 409. 4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

The Radebaugh request was granted by the Board of Appeals in its
Opinion and Order of January 31, 1979, was appealed to this Court by the
Radebaughe, and was subsequently denied by Judge Gicone in his Opinion and

rder of November 2, 1979, It han since boen appealed to the Couxt of

Special Appeals, but a joint Motion to Stay has been filed by counsel for tne
Radebaughs and the Special People's Counsel, Gary C. Duvall, Esquire.
The Frenkil petition was heard by the Board of Appeals on Augiist 23,
1979 and the use permit was granted by the Board's Opinion and Order of
becomber 20, 1979 {rom which the People’s Counsel, Mesors, Heasiun

and Zimmarman, have taken this appeal.

would result

ip. In addition, §409.4 authorizes

h of the section, all of which have been

street parking regulations where compliance

the issuance of a permit for the use of land in & residential zone for parking

in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardsh
complied with in Petitioner- Appelicc's prapoval.

areas subject to Toquizements a =

variances from off-

Mise, Dkt. 12, Fol. 63

STATEMENT OF FACTS

For a number of years Mr. Frenkil has owned a 25, 34 acre site

Finally, the Board noted that the Appeliess proposal to erect a

four (4) foot berm with a densc planting atop it to screen the parking area

provides a proper bulfer between the existing r:sidences and the proposed
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the Baltimore County portion.

the property line and the automobiles using the pazking area would be some

further distance away behind the berm buffez.

County

The People's Counsel relies upon the ""Radebaugh Cas

for parking case is the 3.44 acres on th

+he Board of Appeals as upholding the transitiun zune use, This case, how-

ever, is dictinguishable from "Radebaugh”, in that that case did not 1nvolve

zone of B.M. The remaining

the erection or enlasgement of any building fox which off-street parking is

required as por the requirements of Baltimors County Zoning Regulation

Board in opposition to the requested use permit for parking.

required parking spaces con-

§409,1. This case, on the other hard, involvs

stipulated that this partial is in a *“residential transition area".

tiguous with a proposed shopping center to be exected on land properly zoned

on the southwest corner of Annapolis Road and Patapsco Avenue which li

partly in Baltimore Gounty and Partly in Baltimore Gity. The Baltimore

south side of the tract. It was

City portion consists of 17,1 acres zoned B-3-1, roughly comparable to the

Baltimore County portion comprises 18,24 acres, which is primarily zaned
B.M., with 3.44 acres in a D.R. 5. 5 zone and a {ractional part of an acre in

an M. L. zone. The only part of the entire tract involved in this use permit

The property owner propases to develop the City and County

for thas purpose, whereas, the Radebaugh's Florist Shop was located entirely

Plat, Petitioner's Exhibit 1. This part of the property adjoins the roar of

Certain of the Arbutus Avenue residents appeared and testified before the

extensive Old Annapolis Road part of the property, Phase Il of the project

involves the development of office buildings on the more westerly part of

within 8 D. R. 5.5 zone, That case, therefore, involved an intent to sxpand

The 3.44 acres, hersinafter called 'the use permit area", ia approxi-
mately one hundred forty (140) feet in width on a north/south axis and approxi-

mately nine hundred ninety-four (9%4) feet in longth on an cast/west axis, See

certain developed and undeveloped lots along the north side of Arbutus Avenus,

a block long D, B. 5. 5 residential street on the west side of Old Annapolis Road,

portions of the property as an intermediate sized neighborhood shopping center,
ineluding a junior department store, a food market, a drug store and related

retail and service shops all as Phase I of the project, essentially along the

and extend a non-conforming use, whilc the present case involves a request

undes Baltimore County Zoning Regulation 409. 4 for busineas parkiag in 2

rosidential zone adjoining land propesly zoned for busineso.

CONCLUSION

For all of the foregoing reasons, Petitioner zespectfully submits

Pursuant to the Section 409, 4 notes 1 to 6 on the Site Flan,

Petitioner's Exhibit 1, the 3, 44 acres would be used for automobile parking

only by patrons and emplayees on the site, and it is to be screened and insula-

ted by a four (4) foot berm with screen planting on top along the entire southern

boundary of the property bordering the improved and unimproved lots along the

noxcth side of Arbutus Avenue, The Board commented on these elaborate screen-

ing devices, and, in fact, they represent the most extensive and expensive

screening and buffering measures of any use permit case in which counsel for

the petitioner have ever been involved. The measures are incorporated as a

part of the Board's Order of December 20, 1979.

For the reasons set out hereinafter, the Board's Opinion and Order of

De:

mber 20, 1979, should be sustained by the Court.

QUESTION PRESENTED.

Was the Board of Appeals justified in granting Petitione

request for parking use permits in 3 residential transition

zone pursuant to Section 409, 4 of the Baltimore County Zon-

ing Regulations?

In a zoning appeal ca;

the Gourt, in its limited function of judicial

review, may not substitute its judgment for that of the Board; and if the evi-

dence supporting the decision of the Board is substantial and rend~rs the

question of its action fairly debatable, the Board must be affirmed. 23 M.L.E.

Zouing and Planning §43. See also Dundalk Holding Co. v. Horn, 266 Md. 280,

283, 292 A.2d 77 (1972); Prince George's County v.

264 Md. 148

152, 285 A.2d 649 (1972; Rohde v. County Board of Appeals, 234 Md. 259, 267,

199 A.2d (1964); Sembly v. County Board of Appeals, 269 Md. 177, 183, 304

A.26 814 (1973).

South

539-2530)

(301)

35,
Piper and Marbury

Mark Pollak

1100 Charles Center

36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Telephone:

Ll

that the Court should affirm the Order of the County Board of App
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CERTIFICATION

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that on m._’&:_‘___‘a.y o Qclobse
1980, a copy of the foregeing Memorandum was mailed te: John W. Hessian,
HI, Esquire, Peopls's Counssl, and Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquits, Deputy

People's Counsel, Baltimore County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204,
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on Appeal was filed.

| People’s Cou
| Appellon

File Ne. 77-255-5PH

John W Haﬂlan 1, Esq.

BEFORE

‘RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING s IN THE
W/S Old Annapolis Rood, 160' N
of Arbutus Avenve : CIRCUIT  COURY
13th District
i FOR
Victor Frenkil,
Petitioner BALTIMORE ~ COUNTY

AT Law

Mise. Docket No, 12

i Felio No. 63
i File No..

$EEEUT B

CERTIFIED COPIES OF

PROCEEDINGS

THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND

BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE

COUNTY

Hessian,

~_People's Counsel for Baltimora County

Jahn

10

Spurrler, constituting the County Board of Appeals of Boltimore County, ond in answer ta

1
i
!
|
|

No, 77

THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

| the Order for Appeal directed ogainst them in this cose, herewith return the record of
]: proceedings had in the above entitlad malter, consisting of the following certified copies
' ot original papers on file in the office of the Zoning Department of Boltimore County:

ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING COMMISSIONER
Le]

And now come Williom T. Hockett, Patricia Millhouser and LeRoy B.

F BALTIMORE COUNTY

-SPH

Apil 12, 1977

t
£

Towion, Maryland 21204

Pater Max Zi
Deputy Peosl
County Gff
494-2188

T 148V 4

A 2
PO
RN L

9!

100 34011WE
3R

Petition of Victor Frenkil for special hearing for the isvance of o
permit to allow the use of lond zoned D.R, 5.5 for business or
industriol parking benefiting adjoining land zoned B. M. (Business
Major) pursuant 1o the terms of Secticn 409.4 of the z:......g ‘nvufoﬂnm
of Baltimore County, on property located on the West of Old
Annapolis Road, 160" North of Arbutus Avenue, |37h Du!n:l - filed

Order of Zoning Commissioner directing odvertisement and Beting'sf
property = date of hearing sst for June 20, 1977, at 1:00 p.

Certificate of Publication in newspaper - filed

day of Janvmiry, 1980, o copy of the

1| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this

June 14

oforegoing Patition for Extension cf Time o File Trenseript of Proceedings was served

. June 15
June 20

June 30

July 13

o the Administrarive Secratary of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimare County,

Victor Frenkil

File No. 77-255 -SPH

June 4, 1977

August 22, 1979

Decenber 29

January 9, 1980

Februory 13

Room 219, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204, prir ta the presentation of the

nal 1o the Clerk of the Circuit Caurt for Baltirere “ounty; and that a cepy theroof

Comments of Baltimore Ceunty Zoning Plans Advisory Committes - filed
At 1:00 p.m. hearing held on petition by Deputy Zoning Ci

Order of Deputy Zoning Commissianer denying Special Heering for
oif-stroet parking in a D.R. zone

Order of Appeal to County Board of Appeals from Order of Deputy
Zoning Commissioner

Order of County Board of Appeals REVERSING the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner's Qrdar of June 30, 1977, and the requested Petition
be granted end ol requirements of Section 409.4 must be complied with.

Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County
by Prople's Counsel for Baltimore County

People's Counsel Exhibit No. 1= 1A thru 1, Photos of subject site and

Record of proceedings f

2000 First Morylund Building, 25 S. Charles Street,

b
3
*
2
2
z
T
H

s, Esquire, Nolan, Plumhoff &

Baltimore, Maryland 21201, and Newton A, Wil

Williams, 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomeys for Per

Centificate of Posting of property - filed

Comments of Baltimore County Director of Planning = filed

Hearing on appecl before County Boord of Appaals

Petition to accompany Order for Appeal filed i1 the Circuit Court
for Baltimore County

Certificate of Notice sent to all interested parties
Petitian for Extension of Time to fils transcript to February 17, 1980,
Transeript of testimony filed - 1 volume

Petitioner's Exhibit No, | = Plat {revised) showing property in question
, 1979,

2 - Landscape Plan by Poul J. Marks.

3 - Plat showing Patapco Villoge Shopping
Plazo

John /. Hessian, 11l

2 - 1J, Photo portraying Arbutys Ave.

d i the Circuit Court for Baltimors Connty

Vietor Frenkil

snid Boord octed ore permanent records of the Zoning Department of Baltimora County, o3
ore ¢tz the use district maps, and your respondents respectivaly suggest that it would be
inconvenient and inappropriate ! file The same in this procesdings, but your respondents
will produce any ond all such rules ond regulations, together with the zoning use district

mops at the hearing on this pet

dodn
521 r'u-

\l.‘tl-

Record of proceedings pursuant to which said Order was entered 0id

tiomion, M. Lx.

jon, or whenever diracted o do so by this Court,

Respectfully submitted,

i
1
‘County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
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Zoning Caso No. 77-255-SPH '

Upon the aforcaing 1

I THE CIRCUIT COURT

£OR BALTIMORE COUNTY
ATLAW

Misc. Docket No. __ 12

folio No. 61

Fila No.

R

fons for Extension of Time 1o Tils Tromaript of

‘{
is herdy CRDTRID 1his /I:{;y ot Junvary, 1960, that tha

Hma for filing in cwyy smvaccript of procesdings belor the Botrd of Apprals

Is haseby extnnéed uni i1 Mrmrelesd, 1900, Q

S

AUDGE

® ® 1801

Section |B01—RE GULATIONS WITH RESPECT TO D.R. ZONES IN GENERAL.

[8ill No. 100, 1970.]

1801 .1=General Use Rogulations in D.B. Zones. [Bill No. 100, 1970.]

+ AJ Uses Permilted as of Right. The following utes, only, ore permitted o

en

>

o

6.
O n

9.

10. Local

13.
4.

. Dwollings, inclu

of right in D, R. zones of all elossifications, subject to the restrictions
hereinofter preseribed:

ing, but not limited to, oae-fanily deteched houses,
ona=lomily semi-detached houses, ong-fomily group houser, patio
houses, side-ond-back-attached hou:ss, .we=fomily houses, town=
house opartment buildings (including group=house apariment buildings),
garden aperment buildings, ond other apartment buildingt

Troilers (sce Section 415)

Churches, other buildings for religiovs worship, o other rel
Instirutions .

Above-ground electrisal-powar, talephone, ¢ telegraph lines,
except above-ground electrical-power lines hoving a capacity of

35 kilovlts or maro; pole-mounted tronsformer: or tronsformer bonks
Other cobles; conduis; gas, woter, or sewer mains; o storm-drain
systemss all underground

Excovations, uncontrolled (us defined in Seetion 101)

Forms or limited-agreage whelesole Flower farms (see Section 404)
Garages, community

Hospitals {soe Section 407)

open spoce tracts cr other common amenity open 5pace
Research imitutes, provided that no such use pormitted hereunder
{as of right) shal! bie eitablished on any site less than 15 acres in « i
area, and that ony such use shall be established in accordance with
the provisions ef Subsaction 416.2

Sehools, except business or trado schoals or such schools a1 ere per-
mitted by spocial oxception (zce Paragraph €, balow), but including
schools for ogricultural training

Signs, non-accessary, to tho extent permitted under Section 413
Accessary uses or buildings ofher than thote permitied only by spocial
exception, including, but not limited tor

eut

a. Accessory rodio o lelevision receiving antennas

b. Wircless transmitting and recei
such structure: i: @ radi
ond receiving facilities used by a resident omatcur radio opurator
possessing an amazeur rodio operator's license fssued by the Fedoral
[e ications Comm: iFit is ar, indupendent structure, shall
b subject to the same roquirements as are applied 10 buildings under
Section 400; if it Is o rigid-structure antenna, shall ba no higher
than 50 feet above grade level and with ne supporting siructure

ng structu.e1, provided thor eny
in conjunction with it

T7AIT provisions of this paragraph from ©ill No. 100, 1970.

1801: 1

1801.1.A.14.b

Deor Mr. Heulom

. Hemslon, Esq.
People's Counsel for Bal Hrmore County
County Offies Bdg.
Towson, Md. 21204

Rer Come No. 77-235-5PH
Victor Frenkil

In accordance with Rule B-7 () of the Rules of Procadure of

the Court of Appeals of Morylond, the County Boord of Appeals is required
10 submit the record of roceedings of the zoning appeal which yw'l:w
token 1o the Circuit Court for Baltimore County in the above mattar within
thirty days. '

The cost of the transcript of tha record must ba poid by you.

Centified copies of any other documents necetsary for the completion of
the record must alsa be at yuur expense .

The cost of the transcript, plus any other documents, must be
time to tramsmit the same 1o the Circuit Court not later thon thirty

pai
days from the aate of any petition you might file in court, in accordance
with Rula B7 (a).

Enclosed is o copy of the Cartificate of Notice; alio inveice

covering the cost of certified copies of necessary doeuments .

Very truly yours,

\hareof cloter than 1€ feet to sy property line; and doss not
extend closer 1o the street on which th lot fronts than the frent

building fine

c. Aulomolive-tervice stations, but ealy within community garoges
(see Section 405)

d. Home accupations, os defined in Section 101

. Offices or studios of physicans, dentist, \awyen, erchitects,
engineen, artists, muici

ded tho any such off
the same building a: that serving ox the profes
bona fide residence; does not occupy more than 25 per cent
of the ‘ool ficor creo of such residence; and de rot involve
the employment of more *han one nonresident proiessionel aso=
ciate nor two other nomesident employees

f. Parking spaces, including accesory gorage spaces

Offices for the conduet of business incidental to the rental,

o oy
oporation, tervice, or maintenance of apartment buildings

h. Accestory signs (see Section 413)

ont Based on Exit
No. 100, 1970.1

~Type and Other Supplementory Lse Restr ng
jons * ond Devel i istics. |

1.

Residntiol Tronsition Arcas and Uses Parmitted Therein-

s articles

a. Definitions. For the purposes of 1

1. A residontial rensition area s any D-R. 1, D-R. 2, D.R. 3.3,
D.R. 5.5, or D.R. 10.5 zene or part thereof whico lics (a)
within 300 foet of any point on o dwelling other than an apart=
ment building, o (b) within 227 faet of cny point lying within
o vacant lot of record which is itself wholly or partially clas=
ified o1 D.R. and which it two ocre: of less in area.

2. A residential rransition use 1 any one of the uses listed a3 sueh
in the following teble end hereby classified os set forth tharein:

| Table on next pege- |

Fus fas plural roun) in Bill No. 100, 1970.

1801 2

494-3180

Mark Pallak, Esq,
2000 First Marylend Bldg.
255, Charles S1.
Baltimore, Md. 21201

Re: Case Neo, 77-255-SPH
Victor Frenkil

Dear Mr. Pollok:

Noica i hereby given, in accordance with the Rules
of Procedure of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that an appeal hes
boen taken 1o the Circuit Court for Baltimore Gounty from the decision
of the County Board of Appeals rendered in the cbove matter.

Enclosed is @ copy of the Certificate of Notice.

Very truly yours,

/’ -
{
Holmen, Secretary

Encl.

ee: Newton A, Williams, Esq.
M, Dolores O'Connell
Mr. Saul D. Dovidson
M. Williom Hommond
Mr. J., E, Dyer

Mr. John D. Seyffert

1801.1.8,1..2

[Calleaiivs Pelgnatien
follep e

Taort mily detached dmellings
User 2nd biidings acesson 18
red obove

Group | e
a0p o Erp Foer

enory 10

T

b. Restrictions in Residential Tronsition Areas. In any residential transition
area sitvated as described in the following 1able, only residenticl tronsition
~ utes shall be permitted, and only es indicate. R

1800 3

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS

A5 AMENDED THROUGH OCTOBER 10, i3

1075 ENITION

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

-

TOWSON. MARTLAND

C.% Lkes Parmitted by Specic! Exception. The following uses, only, are per=
mitted by special exc pricn in all D.R. Zones:
1. Boarding or rooming hoviss
2. Boal yords, including marines
3, Canpr, public or quasi-public, including doy eamps
4. Comervatories for music or other orts
5. Convalescont homes
6. Community buildirgs, swimming pools, commercial beachas, golf course,
country clubs, or athwr, similar civlc, wmelal, recreational, or educational
uses
6A. Community care canter [Bill No. 91-74.]
7. Excovotiows, controlled (see Saction 403)
8. Funerol establishments
Ri Fer Forth in the Baltimoce Couaty Planning Board's final report recoss

- Tha provisions of Sub hs @ and b of this
shall not apply to exi: ievelcpments as deicribed in Sub-
paragraph A. | of Subsection 1802.3, nor to whdivision traz
for which tentatively opproved plans remain in effect os des=
«eribed in Subparagroph A.2 of said subsection.

. The use and development of lend which is clossified as D.k. 16
shall not be subject 1a the provisions of Svb-swbparagraphs @ end
b of this subparagraph if such lond wes clossified ot R.A. immed=
iately prier 1o this article’s toking effect {see Section 504).%
[8i1 No. 100, 1970.]

2. Use Regulotions in Existing Developments. In exi
a3 described in Subparegraph A.l of Subsection 1802.3, wses sholl
be fimited 1o thoie now lawkully esteblished o to those indicated in

the subd

sion plonz en file with the Office of Plonning and Zoning,
xcept ot mey otherwise be perr
svont to the authority of Section 534, [ Bill Ne. 109, 1970.]

3. Use Rogulations for Existing Subdivision Tracts, On subdivi
for which tentatively epproved plons remain in effoct or described in
Subparagropn A.2 of Subsection 1802.3, the uses permitted shall be
those indicated in the plon o7, where the use is not indicated and if
not inconsistent with the glon, the uses sholl be these parmitted under
zoning requlation. in effest of the time the tentotive approval was

granted. [Bill No. 100, 1970.]

Pending the leg.slation on which Rill ¥o. 100, 1970 was basod, Sub-sab-

paragraphis 4 and b would have applied to Jand roned under any of the D.K.
Clasaifications. When the bill was drafted, however, those sub-subpara-
grapha were revised so as to bo inapplivable to land classified as D.R.16,
and this sub-subparagraph was chus remiered of no affoct.
ALl provisions of this paragraph from Al No. 100, 1970
noted.

Thus (singular) in Bill Ho. 100, 197G,
1801: 4

except as othervize




which {5 owncd by

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
W/5 Old is Road, 160" N.

BEFORE
of Arbutus Avenve : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
13th District
: oF
Vietor Frenkil,
Petitioner

BALTIMORE COUNTY
Ne, 77-255-5PH (Item #221)

OPINION

This casa eomes before this Board on an appeal from o decision of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner denying the requested use for porking of a 3.4 acrs parcel of
fand zoned D, R. 5.5 contained within o larger tract of 25+ scres zoned B. M. Petitioner
proposes fo eract a shopping center and office building complex on this tract and the
special hearing hel4 on August 23, 1979, addresses only the requested use for parking on
the 3.4 aere portion of the entire 25¢ acre sire.

ARter considerution of the testitiany and axhibits presented ot this heoring,
the following facts evalved. The balance of the 25+ acre troct except for the 3.4 ocre
parcel s properly zoned for the proposed use. In effect, oll the petitioner has o do with
this portion is apply for the necessary permits and commence construction. The 3.4 acre
parcel zoned D.R. 5.5 is a rather lang thin parcel obutting the rear property lines of the
residences alung Arbulvi Avenve. This parcel has no access to any public ttreet or thorough=

fare os it presently exists. This 3.4 acre parcel ot present s totally undeveloped.

Al First consideration, the proposed ute for this parcel, in conjunation
with the entire proposal, seems o logical and reotonoble use of the parcel in question.
However, section 1801,B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations establishes o transition
zone of 300" from the neare:t residence in which only other residences may be erected in o
B.R. 5.5 zoning classification. This Iransition zane use hos been recently upheld by the
Circuit Court in the sese of Radebaugh vi. Baltimore County Board of Appeals No. 6762.

Testimony from expart angireers indicated tha as o matter of fact some homes could be
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esidents. This fact i5 tndicated from the

Petitioner recelved from the ares 1

following statement fn his memorandu

“The need for th

ced by the Towson Manor

. . Oaly

5 appearcd in oppos

Cex
ton approval

Victor Frenkil 2,
Case No. 77-255-5PH (Irem 1221)

arected on this porcel. However, because of the configuration of the parcel and the fact
thet it hos no apparent access to any public street, this use fs rendered somewhat impractical
In addition, some consideratian should be given to the foct thet aay retidences erected on
1his narrow parcel would directly abut the B.M. zoning of the larger parcel and this
certainly could not be considered an fdeal situation. Under Saction 307 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, the Boord is smpowered to grant unriances from off-streer
parking regulations where complionce would result in practical difficulty or unregsonable
hardship. Section 409.4 authorizes me issuonce of @ permit for the use of land in a
residentiol zone for parking crsas subject to requirements a thru h under this section.
Petitioner's proposal Ts to erect a 4' high berm with o dense planting atop this berm 1o

screen the perking area seems to provide o proper buffer batween the e

ing residences
and the commercial use proposed on the major area. |t should olso be noted thot the
nearest residence is 125" from the property line and the autos uting the parking orea would
be some further distonce away behind this berm buffer. Under the provisions provided in
Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, the Boord is of the opinion thet to
attempt 10 develop this parcel rexidentiolly, does inleed pose proctical difficulty. All

provisions of Section 409.4, a thru h, are clearly complied with in petitioner’s prapotel,

ond considaring these two sections together, the Board is of the opinion that the requested

use meets necessary Baltimore County Zoning Regulotions and should be granted and will
order the Depuly Zoning Comn.issioner's Order reversed.

ORDER

For the reasors set forth

the oforegoing Opinion, it is this 20th_day
of December, 1979, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the Deputy Zoning
Conmissioner's Ordar of June 30, 1977, be REVERSED ond the requested Petilion Le granted

and all requirements of Section 409.4 must be complied with.

on to

Dr. Constan

the po
[t hos been said that an umpire a1 the plate Is warth five thousand

he siads. In this case, the Court Is of the opinton that . Ceo

the umpire at the ol

i

PLE'S €OV NSEL PR BALTIMORE COUNTY

IN THE CIRGUIT COURT

O SPECIAL HEARING w i
VEINUE, 75" E. OF

FOR
Victor Fronkil
Casa No, 77-255-5PH (Item #221)

BALTIMORE COUNTY

9TH DISTRICT
B JOSEPH L. RADEBAUGH o
CARROLL M. RADIBAUGH et al

Misc. 6762

Petitioners

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thry
8-12 of the Mar/land Rules of Procedurs.

Vs,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY .

‘COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

O AR

M

ADER.

This ease tnvolves an appeal to the Cliguit Court for Saltimore

County on behalf of People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, from the Order

of the County Foard of Fppeals (heroisafier reforred (0 as the Board), dated
7 Jumusey 31, 1973, which granted the Petitionsrs’ requcst for offstreet
E‘ it Ml paching 1 a rosidential zone by way of a spreial hearing. Prior fo that
ricia M7

proceeding, an Order of he Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated

y 11,

1978, alsc graited the requested offstrect parking In o residential zane.

The Petitioners, Carroll M. Radshaugh et al and thelr familles

own the subiect property which 18 part of an entire block belng forned by

Burke Avenue, Conter Aveaue, Linden Terrace and Aigburth Avenue. Within

black, the Radebaughs have been operating a florist business lozated at

120 Burke Avanue, which has eperated contiruously since 924, The eatire

hiock 1s zomed DR 5.5 with the florist operatian being a valid non-conforming

use, and in addition, within the black, there ar.

te residences

occuplied and owned by the Ridobaugh family, In other words, the Radebaughs

own the entire block oxcept for a dwelling logated within the blozk oa the
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B. Dwelling - Type and Other Usc Rusirictions Based
On Existing Subdivizions and Development
Characteristics (1l No. 100, 1970)

3. Residential Transition Arcas and Uses
Permittod Thereln.
a. Definitions.
of this articl

For the purposes

1. A rosidential mw.m arca in any
DAR.I,DRI. R.3.5. nn‘vs
D.R.10.5
I fa) within 300 fret of any paint on

a_dvielling other than an apariment
building, or (o) within 250 fect of any
point lying within o vacant lotof
which Ls itself wholly or partially
classified as D.R. and which 13 two
acres o less i area. (Emphasis added)

Counsal for the Patitioners concede that the subject property Is

(w1 No. 100, 1970),

ut arque that they

area as defincd above

inateen
£ properiy 18

nse

to the Wansttion area Tegulations

arc not subj
empted undar the provisinns of Subsection 1502.3 of the

specitically
re County

lations. A carciul recding of the Saltin

Baltinere County Fonlng Re

5 refutes the contention advanced by the Petitioncs

Zaning Regula!
1 forth in

tion arca regulation,

to the trans

1y subje

propety 13

Scetion 1801.5.

In sddition, the Petitioners argue that approximately cight yeors
the Zoning Otfice did not reallzn and through error of

alter the adoption of 18,
teansition arca roq The
{morpretation did not strictly adhere to the trangijlon drce reis
ated s L tho
potittoners rationalize that stnce this case was filed in January, 78, they
Court

tion aid/or potley. T

should have baen atforded the same Interpn
{5 duty bound 1o follow the law and cannot follaw 2ey misinterpretotions and/or
polictes contrary 10 the law. The transition arnd created by Rticle 18 was

-2-

WHEREFORE, Appellani prays that the Court reverse the Order of the Board of
Appoals dated Dacenber 20, 1979, ond reinstate the Order of the Deputy Zoaing Come

missioner dated June 30, 1977.

Jd\r‘ W, Hession, NI
 People’s Counsel for Baltimore Couaty

Poter Max Zimmerran
Depuly Peple's Counsel
County Offics Building
Towson, Moryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this .~ doy of Janvary, 1980,  copy of the
—_
aforegoing Petition on Appeal was served on the Administrative Secretary of the County

Boord of Appeals, Room 219, Court House, Towson, Morylond 21204; ond @ copy
ng, 25 5. Charles

thereof was mailed to Mark Pollak, Esquire, 2000 First Maryland Buil
Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, ond Newton A. Williams, Esquira, Nolan, Plumheff,
and Williams, 204 W, Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomeys for
Petitioner; and Mrs. Dalores O'Connell, 3019 Michigan Avence, Baltimore, Maryland

21227, Protestant,

e
decigned and iatended specifically 1o protect and in fact docs jroteit poperty
oenors such as Dr. Georgos whose testimony welghs far greater thn the S00€
umpires in the stand. Without this protection, Dr. Georges wauld have

Smmediotely edjacent to his home a parking lot with all 15 confusion, roises.

exhaust fumes and litter.
The Court is aware that in a zoning appeal case such as the case

at bor, in {15 Himited function of judicial review, It may not substitute it

Judgment for that of the Board; and if the evidence rupporting the dectsion

of the Bosrd Is substantial and renders the question of 1ts action faliy

dabatable, the Board must be 4. However, the Courd is of the oplalon

clearly mroneous a8 o the law

that the actlon of the Board in this case w.
and facts, and was arbitrary, capticious and fllegal and must be reversed.
For the roasens stated, and in conformity with the foncgaing
opinton, It is this 22~7dy of Kovember, 1979, Ly the Clreuit Court for

Baltimers County, ORDERED, that the Ordér of the County fuard of Appeals

of Baltimore County, dated January 31, 1879, be and the same Is herely

REVIRSED

®
@ountg Board of Appeals

Room 719, Court
Torwron, Moryland 21204

December 20, 1979

Mark Pollak, Esq.
2000 First Maryland Bldg.
255, Charles Street
Baltimore, Md. 21201

Re: Cose No, 77-255-SPH
Deor Mr. Pollok: Victor Frenki

Enclosed herewith is o copy of the Opinion and Order pasicd
today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entilled case.

Very truly yours,
7

]_%&Z?mi
june Holmen, Secrefary

Encl.

co: Newlon A Wll“rmn, Eiq.
Mrs. Dolores O*Connell
Joh W, Hopian, 10, sa.
Mr. Soul D. Dovidson
Mr. Williom Hommond
Mr. J. E. Dyer
Mr. John D. Seyifert

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ¢ IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT
W/S Cld Annapolis Read, 160° N
of Arbytus Avenye, |3th Districr £ FCR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Victor Frenkil, Petitioner : AT LAW
Zoning Case No, 77-255-SPH Misc, Docket No.
Folia No.

File No.

MR, CLERK:

Plesse note an appeal 1o the Circuit Court for Baltimore County from the Order
of the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County under date of Decomber 20, 1979,
granting the potition for a sperial hearing 1o permit off-stree! parking in o residential
26ne, in the above=entitled case.

LY

John W. Hessian, Il
People's Counse! for Bali more County

Fete Max Zimmerman
Deputy People’s Counsol
County Cffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
94-2

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on 1 doy of January, 1980, o copy of the
aforegoing Order for Appeal was served on the Adminisirative Secretary of the County
Board of Appeabs, Room 219, Courl House, Towson, Maryland 21204; and a copy thereof
wers miled to Madk Pellok, Esquire, 2000 Fint Marylond Building, 25 $. Charles Streat,
Baltimore, Maryland 21201, and Newton A. Williams, Exquice, Nolan, Plumhoff & Wiliiams,
204 W, Pennsylvania Avenve, Towssn, Maryland 21208, Attorneys for Patitioner; and

Mrs. Dolores O'Connell, 3019 Michigan Avenue, Baltimore, Marylond 21227, Protestant.

¢ Max Zimmerrian

NOLAN, PLUMHOPY B WiLLIANN
208 e Peunsoana Avene

Towson, MaRvLAND 21204

December 10, 1979

Edith T. Eisenhart, Administrative Secrctary
Baltimore County Board cf Appeals

Court House

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 77 2°5-SPH - The Fremki) Property
on che West Side of 0'd Aanapol
160 Feot North of Arbutus Avenue.

Dear Edith:
Confirming our conversation of this mornin

a,
would appreciate your help in expediting the A on the
above entitled matter, of course, in a nice and prope:

sincarely,

Pty
James D.
JDN/hL

03 3ug,
antrzy

Alkiy

RE: SETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARNG IN THE CIRCUIT COLRT
W/ Old Annapolts Road,
of Abuns Avene, 13th Dnmcr : FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Victor Frenkil, Pefitioner : AT LAW
Zoning Cose No, 77-255-5PH : Mizc, Docket No,
Folio Ne.
File No.

_PETITION ON APPEAL

The People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Protestant beiow and Appallant
harein, in compliance with Maryland Rule B-Z(e), files this Petition o Appeol setting
forth the grounds upon which this Appeal is taken, viz:

1. The granting of the special hear'ng for off-strest parking in a raiidential
zone vialited the Boltimore County Zoning Regulations appertinent to tromsition uses.
Said regulations preclude off-1ireet parking in D,R. 5.5 zones within 300 feat of nearby
residences.

2. The Board of Agpeals, in it Opinion and Order of December 20, 1979
recognized thot the proposed parking would infringe upsa the Irsntition rea, but
determined to grant o varionce from the requirements.

3. The tromition use regulations (Baltimore County Zoaing Regulations Section
1801.18) are clear and unambiguaus, and not syseaptible to the granting of  varignes
under Section 307.

4, The Boltimore County Code, Section 22-24 limits the powsr of the Board of
Appeals, in reference to varionces, to “orea and height regulations.” Moreover, in the
case of any conflict berwaon Section 22-24 of the Code and Section 307 of the zoning
regulations, Section 22-26 controls, See Code Section 22-31,

5. The regulations pertgining fo transition zone uses being use regutatians, rother
than area regulations, the granting of the subject petition for special hearing is impermissible.
Atrached hereto is the recent decition of the Circult Court in Radebough v, Baltimore Gouaty,

Misc. No, 6762.




494-2180 o
Caunty Foard of Appeals County Baarh of Appealy
Room Court House b Room 219 Court House

[ARE— April 26, 1919

494-3180

|/

Mark Pollok, Ewq. Counsel for P (Sent L72 & B72 513

4/21/78 = Notified of appeal hearirg schieduled for TUESDAY, JULY 18, 1978 ot

estant " LY

i
& . ”J"':\f ®
g NofiFication Gl o

M

W

M3, Dolores ©'Ponnell

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT and REASSIGNMENT 2 NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT and REASSIG MMENT

Mr, Saul Davidson

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL 8E GIANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT sl RS e e i v John W. Hession, People's Counsel
REASONS . REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN ¥ . i o &

B o A S M e e B M
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-

oLt
IMG DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2tc), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #108 JHG DATEINIACC ORDANCEWITH RULE 2te), TOUNTHCOUNCIL BILL 108

CASE NO . 77-255-SPH VICTOR FRENKIL

6/13/78 - Above not! adnfﬂmnlW —CCTOBER 5, 1978 ot 10a. et z—“ .
Alia, Newton A, Willk JJ"—‘&
R 21, 1978 ot 10 0,m.
g
1979 ot 9:30 0. m, "qjﬁjf
(?r”ffvv,*

CASE NO1  77-255-SPH VICTOR FRENKIL

for SH for off-strest parking in o residential zone
For SH for off-street parking in & resicential 5 s
ane /5 Old Annapolis Rd. 160 N. of Arbutus Ave

8/17/78 - Above notified of

W/S 01d Aanapolis Rd. 160% N. of Arbutus Ave. \3h Disteict

13th District

6/30/77 = D.Z,C.. DENIED PETITION
6/30/77 - D.2.C, DENIED PETITION 1-10-79 - Above notified of appeal hearing schedulad
5 Scheduled for hearing on Tuesdoy, March 6, 1979 o1 9:30 a.m, has been POSTPONED

Scheduled For hearing on Thursday, sy 17, 1979 at 9:30 a.m. has been POSTPONED

: at the request of the atiormey for the Petitioner (in caurt) and has been -
at the request of the request of the Protestont (nealth reosons] and is 2/9/79 - Above nofified of PoswoNEMENrmu REASSIGNMENT for THURSDAY, MAY 17, 1979 ot 930 o.

1"

REASSIGNED FOR: THJRSOAY, AUGUST 23, 1979 at 10100 a.m. p REASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, MAY 17, 1979 ot 9:30 a.m. — LT
eez:Mork Pollok ;B Goupsat fox Peniiionar W/26/79 - Above motified of POSTPONEMENT and REASSTGNNENT for THURSOAY, AUGUST 23, 1979 at 10:00 am.
ccr Mark Pollak, Esq. ounsel for Petitioner MNawton: A, Willidne,. 659, " " " 1
i Mis. Dolores O'Connell Protestant 1
i i ) n John W. Hession, Il Esq. People's Counsel
Mrs. Bslores 0'Connell Protestant g ol B vl aqueiad Ko
John W, tzssian, 1L, Esq. Peaple’s Counci® Mo 5. €, Diliarna

Heo Seul 0. Davidson Regue. ted Notification

Mr. S. E. Dienna i

M. Jo E. Dyer
Mis, Carol Beresh
Ao L, W Graef

4/23/7 - 415 g
Hrs. Carol Beresh \

Mrs. O*Connell called requaiting postponement.  Says she did not know case wos
scheduled, leomed about it wher the sow ma s *Sur” toking pictures.  She claims
she did ot receive notice of assignment nor lid Mr. Duvidson.

d that sha repretents certol

notices were sert .
must ba present ot this heo
future and will be unable to a*tend unles tne cose
requested that the pot # 10 that our file reflects the groups she represants
o3 occording 10 our file she is a single pratestant .

ta J. Pain . Edith T, Eisenhart, Adm. Secretory
County Board of Appeats

WAR granted postpanement and rescheduled it for 8/23/79.

}age two - January 30, 1979

Explanations fioa the Petitionsr reguarding the “*ining" of the application
for 10CA approval should be directed to your Board and alsc the Teason no notice
for consideration of the planning tnard was given to the proponents or to Pecpl:
Counsel.

It 15 necessary to hold several meetings with the residents of Arbutus Avenue
and the comawnity In gensral, T have already acheduled mestings with Representatives
of the City concerning the intersection of Patapsco Avenue and Annapolis Roat. I
have not been 1n contact with People's Counsel or the Deputy therefors I have no

TOCA “TIMING® - REQUSSTS FOP FOSTROMENINTS

1DCA 7B-64 3P, REQUEST WAS MADE 0N OCTUR:

The tionorable salter A. Peiter, Jr.

HE rman, Count> Boar preats
1dea how they arc going to proceed With this case, Dus to personal circusstanc YD BT, FLAI G- AP0 10/er8 Chelrgan, Couty Bond of Bure
; this has not been don SCHELULED ON - 11/30/78 TR - 12/14/78 & 12/21/7% e Towson, Maryland 21234

The “timing® of the petiticner in making application for 1DCA approval was
done at a very bad time for me, The December 20th letter indicating the IDCA ap-
proval case at a time when my hustand was 111, He was scheduled for surgery on
the 17th, of January. The notice from your office reassigning the date for the
hearing ales came in Docember when [ was oxtremely busy because of the hoildays.

I bave a definite comaittment & serve as a panel member to dlacuss effective
consuser representation, a two-day workshop sponsorsd by the Department of Licensing
and Regulation, the Departaent of Health and Keatal Hyglene, the Attorney Gensral's
Ofrice and the Consumer Council of Maryland. This will be held the first veek in
March the same woek e the echedled hearing.

Considering this case has been pending before your Soard since July, 19774
1 honestly do zegret that 1t is necessary to make this request for postponement,
incidently the proponenta firat such Tequest.

I ask for your kind consdderation and ¥ill sincerely appreciate your reassiga-
ment cf this case on7 more time.

me: Reguest for Fostponerent of the Fromkil
ACTUALLY CONSIDEHED 5Y PLANNING H041D ON - 12/7/78 & 12/14/78 Use Permit for Parking Case No. 77-285-SPH,
Due To Conflict With Co-Counsel's Schedule
and Experts' Schedules. assigned for
Tuesday, March G, 1979 at 9:30 A

HEARLNG WAS SOHEDULED 5Y THE FDARD OF APPEALS FOR

Dear Chairman Reiter:

JULY 18, 2978 at 10:00 A.K.
June 12, 1978 - Letter ta Board of Apueals from Newton 4, Willlams, Counnel for
the Puﬂtlmer otat!
Decided to u\.\nl( for IDCA processi

311 orkon nan LEsetin s MNEALEY BL Smee,uigtnsis e i potition

asking that he and his Stafl proceed and proaptly file an 1DCA npyllcnt!en.
3 thtnd mx:h proceualn! could not occur tefore the hearing scheduled

ted postpor

5, Tadkonsed 5t coald ake the planning bourd unti) Avgwnt or Saptesber for

the IDCA review to be completed.

REASSIGNED FOR QCTOEEN §, 1978 at 10,00 ALM,

Ubon receiving the Board's recent Notice of Assian-
nent, we immediately contacted all of the interested par-
ties, as well as our co-counsel ir. Pcllak

As the record in this matter will show, counsel for
the Petitioner is primarily wr. Follak and he has just bean
advised by the Court nf Appeals of Maryland that he must
arpear before that Cou & on March 6 at 9:45 a.m., which
makes his appearance in this case impossible.

Mr. Pollak tried the case before the Deputy Zonina
Conmissioner, E
vital.

and his availability for the Board hearing is

August 13, 1978 ~ Lotter to Soard of Appexls from Kewton A, W1lllame, Counsel for
The Petitioner stating
A procesoing conploted by Gotobar 5, 1978 would te impousitle.
2 Difficulty asseatling the needed 10Ch matorial during the ommor

Furthermore, in reviewing the matter, which is quite

Very taldy yours, a complex one, it has just been discovered that the plats

7 anning Soard docs mot moot in August -~ Flanning board sntitled to take and exhibits nust be revised in this matter, and again, to
¥ i el % 90 days for 1A yrczesslng and Lhe % Comnisnioner 10 days making do a proper job, and present the hoard with correct informa-

the total or 100 dnys

3. Considersd aumm that the matter would be considered by the Planning
Lgter on Septester 2 oc Ostober 19 and tkely to bo considered at

U Tovopher. seibiog o the

42" Requaot poatponement uatis £iter November 16,

HEASSIGNED FOR NOVEMEGR 71, 1978 at 10100 A,M,

Dolores J. 0'Connell, tion, additional preparaticn time will be required.

Protestent.

Accordingly, we would rospectfully requost that the
Board postoone the matter for the above entitled date and
that it mot be reset until the mid part of May, due to the
necossity of comolying with Bill 122-78 as to pending re-
=lassification cases and the necessity of trying an exkrem«ly
complicated condemnation case which wiil begin in mid April

Y G pec HAR
ff’u,n« Sfo_ §.30 Any

Enclosures

oo

Joha W, Hesslan, ITI, People's Counsel (on August 17, 1978)

HOTICE CF FOGTFONEMENT: HOVEMBER 1, 1978 (AWAITING IDCA AFPROTAL)

“ Letter of August 15th. Impossitle to complete 1IGA processing by October Sth.
TICA request was ot filed uatil Octoter 2, 1978
** 100 days to process  *** Doubtful 1f considered on Septesber 21 or Oclober 19

Page two - Walter

and consume the greater part of

request .

i Dt
Gaman i Hsinn
JON/R1
wei  Mr. Leonard Frenkil Juhn W. Helliln 111, P

R, D
(301)789-2735
January 30, 1979
Walter 4, Relter, Jr., Chalrsan
unty board of Appeals
Court Howse
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 77-255-SFH F!llﬂen for Special Hearing
4/5 of 014 Annapolls foad, 160° ¥ of Arbutus Avenue
13 the Secticn District
Victor Frenkil, Fetltloner

Dear Mr, Relter;
May 1 respectifully request the Board postpone this case to allow the

protestants more tims that if needed to Tespond to the 1ICA approval (Agends
Ttem 7.d., TICA NO. 7B-64=5.7.) on Decesber 14, 1978,

1 learned of the approval from a letter 1 recelved, dated December 20, 1978,
wrltten to ¥illias ¥. Kirvin, Chairan and Wesbers of the Iltisore Fiaaning
Board from Newton A, ¥Willlams, Counsel for the Property Ownez. In this letter,
Mr, Willtass gives particular attention to several deciclons rade at the Flanning
Board's meetling on _eceaber l4th,

Since our communlty was mot represented when the planning teard gave
thalr approval, tho only Inforsation we have ls what o in the letter wriiten
by Mr. Willlass, wbo states: "It mas been found by he Departsent of Traffic
inglneering that 1t will not change the level of service classificaticns of
the neareet arterial intorsectlon in the ares, Old Amnapolis foad and Iaisy
Avenua, *

This 1 oaly one of the points of Ihis letter that we feel necessary to
question before we car prepars for the braring, We bellcve the Dspartment
of Pullic Works and the Depirtsent of Traffic inglneering have the sase obll-
gation to provide the protestants with the reacuns they had when they gave
their approval of 1ICA. Thelr justifieation for approval s vital to our
case and we uhould have access to thelr "thinking,”

A. Reiter = Februarv 8, 1979

that month.

Thankina the Board for its consideration of this
am

RESEREILY)

victor Develooment Co., inc.
The Belvedere, Charles & Chase Sts. Cnunt) nn\ce auudan
Baltimore, Md. 21202 Towson, Md.

Martin N. Goldsmith, Esquire
Generai Counsel
victor Develomment Company, Inc.

vark Pollak, Esquire
Piver s Marbury

25 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Md. 21201

Paul Lee, P.E.
Paul Lee Enaineering, Inc.
304 W. Pennsylvania Ave,
Towson, id. 21204

Paul Marks, A.I.A,
Marks & Cooke, Inc.
719 . Joppa Road
Tewson, Md. 21204




494-3180
(Connty Board of Apprals
Room 218, Court Howe

Tawion, Maryland 21204
NOTICE _OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPOMNEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WiLL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15} DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL /108

CASE NO. 77-255-SPH VICTOR FRENKIL
for Special Hearing for off-sireet parking in res. zone
t W/5 of Old Annopolis Rd, 160' N. of Arbutus Ave.
13th Disteier
4/30/77 - D.Z.C, Denied SPH
ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, MARCH &, 1979 ot %:30 a.m.
Counsel for Petitioner

ce: Mark Pollak, Esq.

Newlon A, Williams, Esq.

Mrs. Dolores ©'Connell Protestant
John W. Hession, I, Es Peorie's Covnsel
Mr. Saul D. Davidson Req. Notification
Mr. S, E, DiNenno

: Mr. George Martinak

Mr. Jomes E. Dyer
Mr. Leslie Groef
M., Carol Beresh
Muriel E. Buddemeier
County Bocrd of Appeals
443180

Gouuty Board of Appeals
Room 219, Caurt Hawes
Towson, Meryland 21204

Noverber 1, 1978

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT

CASE NO . 77-255-5Ph VICTOR FRENKIL

W/5 Old Annapolis Rocd 160' N. Arbutus Ave.

13th Distriet

schaduled for hearing on Tussday, November 21, 1978 at 10 a.m. hos been POSTPONED

o by the Board (gwoiting IDCA approval).

cc: Mark Pollok, Esquire
Newton A. Willlams, Esquire
Mrs.. Dolores O'Connell
Mr. Seul D. Davidson
John W. Hession, 11, Exquire
Mr. 5. E. DiNenno
Me. G. J. Martinok
Mr. J. E. Dyer
M. L. H. Groef
Mr, €. L. Perkins.

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary

- @
‘J batin.ore couniy

office of pAinning ond zoning

TOWSON, MARYCAND 21204

2011494 3350

S_ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Docasbar 97, 1678

¥alter &, Reiter, Jr., Emouire
Chairman, Baltimarn County
Board of Amnealn

Courthonme

Townon, Mazyland  2190)
RE: Petition for Sneein) Hearine
W/S of 014 Annapolis Rand, 1607 K af
Arbutan Awerue - 13th Flestion Bintrict
Vimtor Pronki) - Patitioner
Moy T7-2EE-SPH (Ttem Ho. "21)
Bea: Beiters

Enoloned herewith plenne £isd a sopy a¢ TOCK applicatinn far Spentnl faartne
(TDOA No, 7P=fleSP). The applicatton, nismed by ¥r. Lenlie B, Gcaef, Director of
Planatne Sameatar i the Daltimors County Plannine Roarl, December 26, 1977,
indicaten the determinntion hy the Board, December 71, 197, that the "r-"HN"M
Specinl Honring doan conform to the Tequiresents of Subnection 71,0 (F) of the
Paltinore County fndn, 15E,

“Vary try

mte DI NN
faring Commtnatona

SED/me

Frrlamire

cot Fark Pollak, Faquire
2000 Pient Marvland Bucldtne
7% South Chnties Street
Bal i svland 21901

Youten 1, WIllinmn, Eaquire
260, ¥, Permeylvanta Avente
5 _Townon, Farylud 71700
Skt
e ¥re. Doleren 0'Pornell
3018 Michlpn Avenue
Raltizors, Faryland 71277

Nouax, Purmnory & Winiians
204 We at Pennavivania Avrriue

Towsow, Manvianp 21204

November 3, 1978

The lionorable Robert L. Gilland, Fsquire
County Bnard of Appeals

Room 218, Court House

Towsen, Maryland 21204

Fo: Coop o 1723358k e Bnenkid: Broperty
£R ¥h4 wixe SLap 0f 10 Anuipclif A
160 Feet North Of Arbutus Ave
SCHEPDLED HOARD NEARING DATE TUFSDAY,
NOVEMBER 21, 1978 AT 10:00 A.M. -

Dear 1r. Gilland:

_ Confirming our conference of October 31, as you know
this matter has been submitted for IDCA approval, an
identified as IDCA No. 7B-GASP

e, Ray Potter of the Planning Staff has informed me,
and the Planning Board Log reflects, that this IDCA matter

U111 5e Goncidatel by s Blanslee Resre:aed by foe Commie-
tec at its Decerber meetings.

Unfortunately, although we had carlier requested
consideration by the November moeting in order to keep the
scheduled Uoard date, the Planning Board has been unable
to do 5o because of the press of its heavy docket.

Agcordingly, it is our understanding that inm accord-
ance with entaniished Board policy that this matter magt
be postponed fiom the scheduled hearing date on November
21, and that it will then be reset upon approval by the
Plannina Board.

Of course, as soon as Planning Board approval is res
ceived, we will be in towch with you and with the Doard's
Staff reqarding rescheduling this matter. Thaaking you
and your Staff for your attention in thir matter, I am

Respectfully,
DhriclirsF D) ctlinsnis
Hewcon A. Williams

ieds)
3o mext page

Page two - sohert L. Gilland,

Esg. - November 3, 1978

Bdith Eisenhart, Admll\&strat:ve
County Board of Appet

Court Hor

Towson,

Secretary

s 1204

John #. Hessian. III. Esquira
Pecple’s Counsel

County Of fiee Biitasne
Towson, Md. 2120

Ray R. Potter
Planning Office
Courts Building
Towson, Md. 21204

nr.
and

Mr. martin ¥, Goldsmith

Victor Development Company, Inc.
4417 Colmar Gardens Drive
Baltimore, md. 21211

Lecnard Frenkil

ak. Esquire
rbury
2000 First varyland Building
25 5. Charles Street
Baltivore, "c. 21201

494-3180
County Board of Apprals
ROOM 218 - COURTHOUSE
I—————

August 17, 1978

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT ond REASS IGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2{b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL #108

CASE NO. 77-255-5PH VICTOR FRENKIL
For SPH for off=treet parking in a residential zone

W/S Old Annapolis Road 140 fent N. Arbutus Ave.

13th District

6/30/77 = D.Z.C. DENIED PETITION

scheduled for hearing on Thursdey, October 5, 1978 ot 10a.m. has been POSTPONED

ot the request of the attorneys for the Petitioner (awaiting IDCA approval) and hos been

REASSIGNEL FOR: TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 1978 ot 10 a.m,

Counsel for Petitionsr

ce: Mark Pollak, Esquire
Newton A. Williams, Esquire -
M. Dolores O'Connell Pratestont
Mr. Saul D. Dovidion Requasted Notification
John W, Hessian, 111, Esqui
Mr. 5. [, DiNenna
Mr. G. J. Martinak
Me, J.E. Dyer
Mr, L, H. Groef
Mr. C. L, Perkins

People's Counsel

Edith T, Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary

County Board of Appealy
Room 219 Court Houe
dune 13, 1978

ICE OF POSTPONEMENT and REASS | GNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WiLL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASCNS . REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE 1N WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
- MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR=
ING DATE 1M ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL *108

CASE NO. 77-255-5PH VICTOR FRENKIL

SPH for off=street parking in residential zone

- W/5 Old Annopolis Rood 160 feet N. Arbutus Ave.

13h

rier
6/30/77 - D.Z.C. DENIED PETITION
scheduled for heoring on Tuesday, July 18, 1978 ot 10 a.m. has been POSTPONED at

the request of attorneys for the Petitionar (awaiting IDCA approval) end is

REASS.GNED FOR: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5, 1978 ot 10 a.m.

ce: Mark Pollok, Esquire
Newten A VWilliams, Esquire - . .
Ma, Dolores O'Gannell

M. Saut D. Davidsen

John W. Hessian, I, Esquire
Mr. S, E. DiNenna
Mr. G. J. Martink
Mr. ). E. Dyer
Me. L. H. Graef
M. C. L, Perking

Coumsel ter

Protestant
Requested Netification
Pacple’s Counsel

Ldith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary

Lam O
Nouax, PLssorr & WiLLIAMS
204 Wenr Pesna it AvERUE

Towson, MARrLANG 21204 e

August 15, 1978

The Honorable Walter A. Reiter, Jr.,
Cheirman, County Board of Appeals
Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Mearing, West Side
Old Annapolis Road, l60 Feet North of
Arbutus Avenue, 13th District; Victar

Frenkil, Petitioner; Case No. 77-255-SPH,

Item

Dear Chairman Reiter:

o above encitled case is scheduled for heaving by
the Board on Thuredsy, Octabe: 3. 1378 at 10:0

when tris matter was reassigned earlier by the Board,
we thought it would be possible to complete the Interim
Development Control Act processing by October 5, but unfor-
tunately that will not be the case.

Due to various factors, there has been difficulty in
assembling the needed IDCA materials this Summer, and of
course there will be no Planning Board meeting Guring the
month of August. As the Board v the Planning Joard is
entitled to take 90 days for IDCA processing and the Zoning
Coemiscioner 10 daya, 3 total of 100 daye, thus it is
o e that the sakter will be considérea by the Planning
Board either on Saptember 21 or October 19, and most likely
the matter will be considered by the Board at its November
meeting on the

S

1y, we would 11y ask that the Board
postpone this ca: r October 5 and reassign it after Nov=
ember 16, at the Board s convenience. We regret the neces-
sity uf this second request, but as you know the IDCA has
complicated subdivision and zoning matters for many in balti-
more County.




Page two - Walter A. Reiter, Jr. - August 15, 1978

Thanking the Board for its kind consideration of
this request, which is joined in by Hr, Frenkil's primary
counsel, Mr. Pollak, I am

Respect fully,,

VU SRR Lo
Hewton A, Williams

NAW/hl

ce: John W. Hessian, 111, Esquire

People's Counscl

County Office Building

Towson, Md. 21204

Peter Max Zimmerman, Tsquire
Deputy People's Counsel

Dolores 0*Connell
3019 ‘tichiqan Avenue
Baltimore, Md. 217227

Paul Lee, P.E.

raul Lee Engincering, Inc.
206 Hashington Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204

Mark Pollak, Esquire

Piper & Marbury

2000 First Maryland Buildicg
25 South Charles Street
Baltimoce, d. 21201

SHOT . bAVI
2217 SHEFFUIN nc%ﬂu"m
BALTIMOKE, MD. 21209
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Gounty Board of Appeals
Room 219, Court Haue
Towian, Merylend 21204

April 21, 1978
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

494-3180

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL *108

CASE NO., 77-255-SPH VICTOR FRENKIL

SPH = for off=streel porking in residential zone
W/5 of Old Annapolis Rd. 160" N. of Arbutus Ave.
13th District

6/30/77 - D.Z.C. DENIED SPH

ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, JULY 18, 1978 ot 10:00 a.m.
cer Mork Pollok, Exq. Counsel for Petitioner
Mrs, Delores O*Ponnell Protestant
W, Hessian, lll, Esq. People’s Covmsel

M. 5. E. DiNenna

Mr. Lestie Gref

Me, C. L. Perkine

Req. Notification

Murlel E. Buddemeier
County Board of Appeals

Mr. Saul D. Davidson

Towson. MaRYLAND Z(204

June 12, 1974

Waltes k. Reiter, Jr., Chairman
County Board of Appeals

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Wearing, West Side Old Annmapolis
Road, 160 fect North of Arbutus Avenue, 1Jth District:
victor Frenkil, Petitioncri £ase Mo. 77-255-SPH
(1tem No. 221

Dear Chairman Reiter:

It will be greatly appreeiated if you and your Staff
will note the entry of our appearances together With MT.
Fellak and his firm on behalf of the Petitioner, Mr. Victor
Frenkil, in the above entitled matter. Thus, pleasc add
James D. Nolan, Newton A. Williams ard Nolan, Plumhoff &
Willians to the list of attorneys for the Petitioner.

We are informed by Mr. Pollak that the Board has sched-
uled this matter for Tuesday, July 18, 1978 at 10:00 a.m.

ou know, there Lf at the present time a conflict
of opinien within the Baltimore County government as to whe-
ther use permits for par’ing are covered within the defini-
tion of special exceptisn unger the Interim Development Contral
Act, While it is our position that they are not covered, out
af an abundance of precaution and to forestall an objection
by Mr. Nessian as indicatec will be made if an IDCA review
is not carried out, it has been decided to submit the matter
for 1DCA processing. Ry copy of this letter directed to
Richard L. Smith, our encinecr, we are asking thi e and
his Staff procced and promptly fils an IDCA Application.

Recordingly, if it is to he processed through the 1DCA,
there is no way that such processing can occur by Tuesday,
July 18, and more likely it will take unt'l at least the
Planning Board meeting in Augusi ~r Septe.ber for this IDCA
review to be completed,

@ounty Baard of Apprals
Room 219, Court Hovse
Tawson, Merylend 21204

iy &, 1977
s
v
Mark Pollak, Esg.
2000 First Marylond Bidg.
255, Charies Streot
Soltimors, M. 21201
Ret File No. 77-255-SPH
Vieter Frankil
Doar M. Polloks

Page two - Walter A. Reiter, Jr. - Jume 12, 1978

Accerdinaly, we would respectfully request that the
foard postpone the case for July 18 and continue it until
such time as the IDCA review has been completed, at which
time, hopefully, a new hearing n be rescheduled.

Thanking the Board for its noting the entry of our
appearances as well as for the postponement of the July
18 hearing, 1 am
Respectfully,
P

Newton A. Williams
us/R1
ee: Jekn W. Messian, II1, Fsquire
Pecple’s Counse

Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
Neputy Pesple's Counsel

nolores 0'Connell
3019 Michigan Avenue
Baltimore, Md. 21227

michard L. Smith

¥idde Consultants, Inc.
1020 Cromwell Bridae Road
Towson, Md. 21204
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Neveen

1. MNumber of witnesses you onticipate calling 5
2. How many of these witnesses will be “expert witnesses”? __4/

3. Ficlds to be covered by experts you intend fo call - please check:

Lond Planner

Reol Esre o/

Enginoer
Traffic
Other

4. Tolal time required (in hours) for presentation of your side of the case

Tow  hevss

formey. festonts

Attorney for Petitioners (\A
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